Model

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC

=EIXAIVUESHZAY
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

LT2-2220-MOB

LT2-2220-BOB
LT2-2230-M1TW
LT2-2230-B1T

H X CONTENTS Page

x 1k &R 5> BOOY& IS ACCESSOMES  ++reereesersersessereaessensesseniasinneaseanans 2
EREIRAEFEBS (ERNA) (1) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only) (1) «+«xxexexee 4
L AFRAERES @WEA) (1) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) (IL) ««xxxeeeeeeeees 6
IE' L@ XU LT Uppershaft & presser foot mechanism ««eeeeeeeeeeseereee.. 8
XH - HEBMEME  Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism . ++++++++++ 10
$ B M B M A SHchregulator MEChanism «-roreerserereiteeieitiie e 12
T ®W - X YK B Lower shaft & feed rock shaft mechanism ==« +xeeeeeeeeeeennnnnnn. 14
H < & e HE  HOOK SAQIE MECHANISI  «+++++rrsreeeeesrmrrreeeesmmnnrreeeeeesmnnnees 16
2 0 Y B O # (1) Knife mechanism (1) ««essrreessrreemmmenmneini 18
% W YU # B (1) Knifemechanism (I1) «se-eeeereemsrmsememremsmnmnmneaennenenns 20
FVFNVIELPREBHE  Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism . «+++++++++ 22
7 4 X — # ¥ WIPEr MEChANISM  ++++rrsrsssserrrrrsrsuiinnees ettt 24
@ 3l 1 BE Ol IUDNCALON MECHGNISIN «+++++rrrrrrrrrrrrrerereeeeeeeessnnnssmmnnnenes 26
|E| 1< B L ACCESSONES  ++++veteeerererrrssnssnnnnnssssssnssnssnnsnnnsnssnssasaaaaeees 28
@ B—SERR R (1)LT2-2220 Gauge Parts ISt (1) -«+r«+sexrerserseaseensensemmememennsennssseaeaneees 30
|E| B—SERR R (I)LT2-2230  Gauge Parts ist (1) «--«+s«+srxssesserseensessemmememsenmenuesenneaneenes 32

% B JAEX  -eereereeeeeteeeeeeaaa et et e e e e e e eas 34

P —239A 201505




VRSO —RDIRERAE
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

EDABICIIETF (AB,XY,2) AB,

Remarks:Alphabet (A,B,---X,Y,Z) should be taken at % mark.

IDUBR
Sewing machine parts
o E)
Sewing machine model
— R — 1 — &
Model No. Specification Description
1 1 | ]

<

— & &
Standard parts

e)] (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7 (8) (9

Common parts

(#ﬁ¢%$&)

| I | I I 1 I
# 4%(1) # 1%(2) Leag

—

Specification (1) Specification (2) Description
@/ B
Common parts
IS
Sewing machine parts
§HXVRTI
[ £ il . ] Needle feed series
xample — LT2-2220 — 1EES — % =
Standard parts Arm side cover
| | I ]

(somen2e) |[M{IN[|7Z|/O||AllO]||8]||8]|0

(Gams=) 'M||9]|0||4||0]|2]|/0||5||3

L____I [ [ [ ]
R ¢4 — FEE2ER L NREE
Inner diameter ¢4 Serial No. Spring washer

E —REBICOVWTORIEH A ZOBRN BRCEASW BB 8 ERLET. - TRIICE35 413 818
DEREDFThh D70 U DEBLNADRIE CHEREINTWIBENHIET,
Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are indicated model of these parts are registered firstry. Parts
are used for not only the indicated model, but also another models, in reason of New development,
improvement after.

N—yH20JZHAICBELT  Information on use of the parts catalog

HHABRTENORR BRI-RTTENLEEV L EFL . ZON—Y T IO ERESLRTER (RS T B2,
P-239 200509) 7V ES %, SHETERETNIIEVNTT,

—BORICOVWT RRDE=DFELUCERICEAIB AN HNET DT THREESN,

*ZON=YHEOT 32005 FIANF - bESWVTERIN DD TT,

cBBERI—FY  ——EL > TVB BRI WAV ELER A, LI —RP RBHEIN TV RS DI MASBSEEL THIAVLE
FTOTHI-FTTEL A,

FERBABMORBFHRAENFR.COEFILESOY THIBESELOLTVET,

B EKN=Y Ty DRBABICERAEOAI HIELES  SHSETRETNIEENTT,

*When ordering any spare part, please specify its part code. In addition, please specify the management number and.
issued date of this parts catalog (e. g.P-239 200509 indicated at bottorn right of the front cover) and the machine
model number.

*Some parts are subject to change due to modification without notice.

- This parts catalog is based the data as of Sep.2005.

* Any part marked-in the part code column will not be supplied. When a part has its assembly code, plase specify the
assembly code because that part is supplied as an assembly part.

* Alphanumerical characters indicated in the required quantity column indicate the sub machine number of this model
number.

* Please write to us if you have any question on this parts catalog.




115 (101)

(133) 108 109 107 110 111(101)(133) 137 112 114

120 119 118 117

125 124 123 122

BODY & IT'S ACCESSORIES

AR5

)

© + @ w

& S © 8 ®» o

e 2 22 a8
=

134 __|

(133)

132 131 130 (133) 129 128 (125) 127 126




[A] &4&BAfR
BODY & IT°S ACCESSORIES

Figg. ZEE BRIV ERE%
No. Mod. Parts. No. T Description Amt. Reaq.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
28 = &
= ==} 5 [~ =]
A] 0] M9]304080 t/ ...................... RUBBER PLUG ]3 ....................... 5 5 5 5
A102 MIT201011 THYFR - --ovvrevmrennne SCREW 3/16(28) X12. 1+ -+ vvvvneeennens 2 2 2 2
A] 03 MN]0A0476 x/\ “” ................... SPACER ............................... ] ] ] 1
A‘|04 MN]0A0131 77' 507 .................. PLATE ................................ 1 ] ‘l ]
A]05 MN?UAO“B] ‘”\7‘/1-4 .................. THREAD GU'DE ......................... ] ‘I ] ]
A106 MI0G040T1  THYFRY oo vovvereneeeen SCREW /64 (40) X6. 5+ +-+--+vvnvmenen 2 2 2 2
A107 MIT106004 7 57435 «-vovvvremrnnnss SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ -+ -+ v v vevrenenen 11 11
A]us MN70A0880 3]7 9 ................... S|DE COVER ........................... 1 ] ] ‘l
A109 MPGOADSBA T/ VAN =« -+ v vnvneenns TREAD TAKE-UP COVER: -+« --+erenenon- 11 1
A] ]0 M97003035 */ ..................... SCREW M] 0x33 ......................... ] ] 1 ]
A] ‘| ] M9251 2045 '.9/11»}|~ ................. SPECIAL NUT M] 0 ...................... ] ‘l ] ‘
A] 12 MN70A0237 077 9 ................... REAR COVER ........................... ‘l ] ] ]
A] ]3 M91305080 t‘/ ...................... RUBBER RLUG ‘3 ....................... ] ] ] ‘I
Al14 MIT116002 535" < - - vvvvvvrereneenns SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ -+ ++++vovervesennn 2 2 2 2
A] 15 MN40A0] 80 4}7‘/’»4 .................. THREAD GU | DE ......................... ] ] ] ]
A]‘G MN10A4742 79 ...................... 0“_ CAP .............................. 2 2 2 2
A7 MNS0AD426 #9T- -« cnvmemvrennenen NEEDLE BAR SUPPORTER: - -+« v v vvv-- 11
A118 MI1601003 TAEIRS «cvvvvevrenrnnn. SCREW 1/4(24) X9+ - vvrrvvernnerennnnns 2 2
A119 MIT301001 BARY - +evrememenrennne SET SCREW 13/64(32) X4- -+ +-vrenenen 1111
A120 MNTOA1472 RN D4RIIIGF - - vveen SLIDE PLATE (FRONT) =+« vvoveevnensene 111
A‘IZI MN70A1]8‘| ,“.7‘/1-4 .................. THREAD GU'DE ......................... ] ] ] ]
A122 MNTOEO181 4b7V/H4938F - cvovvenennt THREAD GUIDE (COMPLETE) -+« - - +v - +-+- (I I
A123 MI0920002 k535 +-ovvvvrvrenrnnsns SCREW 9/64 (40) XB. 5+ -+ == +v-vvvvvesn I O
A] 24 MN50A5742 79 ...................... COVER ................................ 1 1
A] 25 M909030] 0 97*/ ................... SCREW 9/64 (40) X5 ..................... 4 4
Al 26 MN72A0742 79 ...................... COVER ................................ 1 ]
A127 MIT106011  THYFRS v vvvveremeeses SCREW 11/64(40) XB+ -+ -+ -vvvvvnnnee 111
A128 MI0952003 THESRY -+-vvvrvrenrenes SCREW 9/64 (36) XB. 5+ -+ - vvvvenenen 11 11
A] 29 MN70A0339 ’"\' et e ces et a e et e e COVER ................................ ] ] ] ‘]
A] 30 Mgog] 0003 7»t5*/' ................. SCREW 9/64 (40) x7 ..................... 2 2 2 2
A131 MNTOAD131 77 3949+ cvvveeeneens OIL GUARD PLATE: - -+ +=crsesenresnsnss 1111
A] 32 MN70A0740 71)“. .................... FELT ................................. ] ‘ 1 1
A133 M91109004 ¥ 1 3947 54%Y -+ -+ SCREW-PN 11/64 (40) X9+ -« +-+vvvvvnenn 14 14 10 10
A134 MN70A0830 ;/49 .................... FACE PLATE ........................... 1 ] 1 ]
A]35 MNBOA] ]31 77' 5q7 .................. PLATE ................................ ] 1 1 ]
Al 36 Mg] 502004 7 7741-;\ z./ ............. SCREw M6X8 ........................... ] ‘] ] ]
A‘37 MP60A0500 t/ ...................... RUBBER PLUG 23 ....................... ] ] ] ]




Bl LxaAE2R 82 (ERA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (1)

|
101 102103 104 105 106 107 108 109 110 117 118

146 145 144 143 142141 140 139 138 137 136 135 134 (133) 133 132 131 130 129 128




(B] LtxEAE2RES (ENA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (1)

Figgz. #Z&E #&mI-V ERAEXK
No. Mod. Parts. No. Basa Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230

88 Z ¢
= @ 5 @

B101 MI0902015 E5%7 4" P4+ --cvenenen HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40) X3: -+« +------- 2 2 2 2
B102 MNSOE0220  {RaBA- - = ovvmemenenenenen TENSION RELEASING PLATE:- -« ==+ 11 11
3103 MN]OAOSS] t‘/'HW\'i ................ REVERSE SPR'NG ....................... 1 1 1 1
B104 MI0927015 L5478 sk -vverenee HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40) X4. 2--+------+- 1
B105 MN72A0950 W\'_ .................... LEVER:+ccrevreerererenernneeennnes 1 1
B106 M90906002 ti*/' ................... SCREW 9/64 (40) X4. 5-ccveeveceeninn. 1 1
B107 MN50A6601 MIYILH- v oeererennantn MOUNTING PLATE:-+-vcreveevereranennnn. 1 1
B108 MI0505065 E' & FAg 5:eovevivnnn RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 5evvvvvvvvee 111
B109 MNTOE2601  MJYF49938F - o vvveerenes MOUNTING PLATE COMPLETE:---+--------- 111
B110 MIT106004 7 5T4RY ~--vvvvmrnenenss SCREW 11/64(40) X8+« +=+vvvvvvvvnenens 2 2 2 2
B111 MN50A4572 '}’v?#l\ * ................. COH_ SPR|NG .......................... 1 1
B112 MP41A1270 t/* L VAR R PUSH BUTTON:---ccreerecermcnecenennes 1 1
Blla M9]]0]045 j"]}‘ ..................... NUT ‘”/64 (40) ....................... 2 2 ? 2
B114 MNTOA1553  FIOTRK §:cvvvverneeennnns THREAD TENSION STUD- -+« -« vnvnvesen 111
B115 MN7OAOS53  FI9TA §:vvvvvvvnenenenns THREAD TENSION STUD-- -+ -+ vvvveveneen 111
B116 MFT0A1555° F3954 5--vcvveeeenenensn THREAD TENSION DISC - - +vvvenveeeeee 4 4 4 4
B117 MN70A0245 I‘/Z‘{,\‘* ................. SPR'NG ............................... 2 2 2 2
B118 MIT101046 JRIFIP--oovvememennnnnnn THUMB NUT 11/64 (40) - +-+-vvveveree 2 2 2 2
B119 MN69A0181 ,”.7‘/1-4 .................. THREAD GUIDE=:=vcrcecreerencnnennnnns 1 1
B120 MI0909003  TAETHY - - vvvvvrvrnenen SCREW 9/64 (40) XB- -+ -« +vvvvvvvrerenens 111
B121 MN70A2]8‘| 4}7/}4 .................. THREAD GU'DE ......................... 1 1
B122 MMT1AOS56 #3954 A9 oo oovvenenes THREAD TENSION RELEASING DISC----- - 2 2 2 2
B123 MNTOA3245  I/RAN Foovvvveenereneens THREAD TENSION SPRING: -+« -+ -xvvvve- 2 2

MNS52A1245  I/RN Fovvvoenenenenenns THREAD TENSION SPRING: -+« - vovvvee- 2 2
B124 MTGOA0B02 TPYR f-vvvvvrvennennn. THUMB NUT REVOLUTION STOPPER------ - 2 2 2 2
B]25 M9]6]0046 Y3 */ .................. THUMB NUT ]/4 (40) .................... ? 2 2 2
B126 MF10A0S55 #3954 5- - cvvvvvevennnen THREAD TENSION DISC--+v-vveveeeeeees 4 4 4 4
B127 MI7008060 b y----cvcveeervennnnn PIN:coeer et 1 1 1 1
B128 MITET1046  JRIFybe-vovmvnenerennnns THUMB NUT1/40 (40) < --vvvvvemeneennenn 111
Blzg MN70A0573 b E AR TAKE-UP SPR|NG Gl“DE ................. 1 1 1 1
B130 MI0915003 TRETRS - +-vovnrnrneienss SCREW 9/64 (40) KB~ - += v vvvvveveeenees 111
B]3] MN70A0477 Z}.-”\ ................... STOPPER .............................. 1 1 1 1
B132 MNTOAOT54 7R 4--vvvvvenereneess THREAD TENSION POST - +-+vovveeeeses 111
B133 MI0B02001  RAFS - +ovvvmenenenennnss SET SCREW 1/8(44) X3. 5= v vvvvvevnees 2 2 2 2
3134 MN70A0750 7 ‘7‘/1 ................... BUSH'NG .............................. 1 1 ’ 1 1
8135 MN?QE]]?S 499595’- .................. PLATE COMPLETE ....................... 1 1 1 1
B136 MNTOATT87  ABRUN oveveeereeeenennn THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING:- -+ ---+-+onve- 111
B137 MN70A0308 4%:--cccrvereiniannnn, PLATE:- -+t creeeernmeneennnnneinannn, 1 1 1 1
B138 MN7OAO187 4PN o vovvveeenennsnen THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING:- - -+ -+ -sonvee 111
B139 MN?OEO]?S 4&9:9; .................. PLATE COMPLETE. st e ettt 1 1 1 1
B140 MI0928015 5" JU4RY +-vvvvvnerenenss SCREW 9/64 (40) X2. Q- +- - vvvvveneneen 111
B141 MN7OAOS54  Fa955 §evvvvrereerenenss THREAD TENSION STUD- -+« cvvvvveeees 11 1
B142 M90910003 7"t74/ ................. SCREW 9/64 (40) ) (AR RPN 1 1 1 1
B143 MI7009060 E° Y --vcecerreiiiiiaenn, [ 1 R R 1 1 1 1
B144 MIO516060 {MIRAL y-v-vvveveeenenes THREAD RELEASING PIN--- v vvvnensene 11

90521060 ARIAE" e vvvenvrninnnnn TENSION RELEASING PIN-- - vvcvveveee 11
B145 MI0920002 535 +vrvrvrreneneinnns SCREW 9/64 (40) X6. 5+ -+ -+ +vvvvvvvnnen 111
B]46 MN]0A0477 X}‘W\' ................... STOPPER .............................. 1 1 1 1
B9O1 MNTOEQ210  FIOEU4IIHT - -vvvvvvene THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE:--- 1

MNBOE0210 FITEYAIIHT - -vvvvvvese THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE---- 1

MNT2E0210  FITEY4IIHT - -vovvevenes THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE: - - o

MN74E0210 FI9EU4HIoT----vvvvevvens THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE:--- 1




O _ERaREZRER5 (B A) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (1)

LT2-2230

LT2-2220




[C] LxEAEBIERS (A (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (1)

Fig. %= #&1-F

No.  Mod. Parts. No. e e Description . Rea.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
=~
s @
c101 MIOQ02015  £535° 4" yyhe-ovvveeneees HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40)X3:++-+++vvv - .
c102 MN10AD220  4RIMA---vvvvneerenennn. TENSION RELEASING PLATE: -+ -+ +v-o- -
MNSOEQ220 A RIBA- - -eveeenenennss TENSION RELEASING PLATE:«--+--ovveo 1
Cc103 MN10AD851 EU/B4ON Zovvvvvevnennnnn. REVERSE SPRING- - -+ vrreevmrerennnns 1
€104 MI0927015 535 8 k---vvvreeeness HINGED SCREW 9/64 (40)X4. 2:+-++-++ -+ 1
Cc105 MN72A0950 DN =« cevereeennnnnnnn, LEVER: ¢+ v+ rvovvvemnnnnreeennneennnnnn, 1
C106 M90906002 £33 +--cvvevvrernnnnnnn SCREW 9/64(40) X4. 5----ccvvveeneernnn. 1
c107 MNS0AG601  BYYILG-covvveeeeeennnnnn MOUNTING PLATE:++cvveveerreennannnns 1
C108 MI0505065 EA S PA9 Geeoeoeenenen RETAINING RING (E TYPE) 5---v-vvovve 1
€109 MN7OEQBOT  MJYFA5HZ8F - - vvoveveeee MOUNTING PLATE COMPLATE:---------++-
MNT2E0BO1  MYYFA9939F - - ovvvenenee MOUNTING PLATE COMPLATE: -« +- -+ -+ 11
c110 MI1106004 7° FR4RS <vvvevvvereneen. SCREW 11/64(40) X8+ vvcrvrvrevevnens 2 2 9
ci11 MI0901045 FYp---cvcerrreiiiennn NUT 9/64 (40) -----vvrvreroenenennnns 2
MI1101045 FYp---vvvverernernn NUT 11/64 (40) <----cvvvvenemnnnnnnnns 1 1
c112 MFI0A1553  FIOZA G- covvvereeenen THREAD TENSION STUD- -+« v vevevesesen 2 2
C113 MI0401050 H " R--vvvvvrvnerenennns WASHER 4-cvvrvvrermenneennnenennnn, 1 1
C114 MNS0AD555 F3974 5----vovnenennss THREAD TENSION DISC - --+voveveessees 4 4
C115 MP61A0245 J4MN R vvvvovvennnnennn. QPRING: -+ +ovvererorrommmeesarenneenns 2 2
C116 MIT609046 YRZFIp----voverernennn THUMB NUT 1/4 (40) -« v vvvvvererensen 2 2
Cc117 MPA1A1270 A9F 4y cvvvvvveeeennnnns PUSH BUTTON: <=« crevverermernesucneens 1 1
Cc118 MNS0AA572 URTEN Z-vvvverenvennnnn. COIL SPRING:+++vvvvrrerrreennnncnnnns 1 1
Cc119 M31603046 YRIFYR- v THUMB NUT 1/4 (40) - -ccvvvvvvneennnn 3 3
€120 MN10A3245 IVAAN J--vvvvevveceeese: THREAD TENSION SPRING:«----vvvvvce--- 2
MF10A0245 IVAAN F--cvvvvvvrcveeees THREAD TENSION SPRING:«-«--vvvvveee-- 2
MNS2A1245 IVA{N F--cvvvevvrceneess THREAD TENSION SPRING:«--c--cvvveve-- 2
C121 MN10A0556 F399% SA%L----vvvvevvveee THREAD TENSION RELEASING DISC-«------ 2 2 2
€122 MN10A0S55 F394 5- - -vovvvevenees THREAD TENSION DISC- - -« ---vvvvvvrne 4 4 4
Cc123 MI0202060 bt yrcvccverreriiieniann, THREAD RELEASING PIN 2X12:+++cvvvvee- 1 1 1
C124 MI0603003 TAEIRS +--vevvrrennnnnnn SCREW 3/32(56) X112+ +ccvvrveneecnnnnn 1 1 1
€125 MNTOEQ175 499355+ vevernnnnenen. THREAD CONTROL DISC ASSY: -« «vvsve- 2 2 2
C126 M9I0203060 L yevcvcreeririniiaenn, PIN et 1 1 1
c127 MN10AO187  AMMIA Jovvvvvveernnenss THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING: -+« +-+----+- 11 1
C128 MN10AOS54  F3955 - vvvrvvvrrrnnnees THREAD TENSION STUD- - - v cvvenvenees 111
c129 M90920002 EFRY - vvvrrnrrernneees SCREW 9/64 (40) XB. 5+« ++ - vvervvernees 111
C130 MN10AQATT ABYUN «ovceineeeiniennenn STOPPER:++ v vvvreeererrsennnnenannne, 1 1 1
C131 MI0521060 APIMAL Yevvvvervennnnnns TENSION RELEASING PIN:--vcvveeecvcrnes 1
MI0516060 4PIBAL Ve-vvcvevererenn. THREAD RELEASING PIN--cvveveeveerenns 1 1
€132 MN10ADTSS 7/ 4--cevvvrennnnees THREAD GUIDE BRACKET -- -« - v vvvvevee 2
€133 MNT0ATEE5  F394 3o - cvvveernnnees THREAD TENSION DISC« v vevveneenes 2
C134 M90930016 ALY 4 v9%h39F--o--- - SQCREW:- - -crrreerrenennniiiianaenaen 2
C135 MNGOAD181 ARF - vvvvvvvvvennnnne. THREAD GUIDE -+« vverereerennenennns 1
C136 MI0909003 TALIRY -+ vvvvrreennnnnns SCREW 9/64 (40) X6+ -+ vrvvvrovrrrenrens 1
C137 MN70A2181 ARFUFq-cvvvvvvennnnnennn. THREAD GUIDE:- -+ cvveerrereeneeennns
C138 MI0910003 IAETRS - vvvvrevvennnnn. SCREW 9/64 (40) X7+ -+ vvvvvvrrvvronnenns 1
C139 MNT0AT572  UNTEN Geovvvvervnnenennn. COIL SPRING:-=--cvvvvrrremmernennnnnns
€901 MNTOE1210 FI9EV4)397----cvvvvenes THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE----
MN6SE1210 FI9EU4)3o7---vvvvvreres THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE----
€902 MNT2E1210 FI9EU4)397----cvvvvens THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE----
MNT4E1210 FIOEI4HIST---vvvveeees THREAD TENSION REGULATOR COMPLETE----




D L7 -0 & LITHEE
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

107 [901]

104 105106 | 108 109 110 111 112 113 114 115 116117 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126

133

130 (118) 128

129




[D] L#h-#HZ - DS LITHHE
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fie ZX& MR-V 4 EREN
No. Mod. Parts. No. B &R Description Amt. Reg.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
Z 38 E &
= o F @
DIOI MN50E0383 95‘/9959]'- ................ CRANK ................................ ] ]
MNA2A0383  D37DD34F - rvvevrvnennns CRANK: =+ v vvrremmnnenanneacaenanannnns 1 1
D102 MI1602001 BAJS - ovvvrvemeneenee. SET SCREW 1/4(40) X4+ -+ +-vvneenennen 11 1 1
D103 MIIBOB00T BA3S «-vvvvmvereenenne. SET SCREW 1/4 (40) X6+ -+ +--vvvveenees 11 1 1
D104 MI1B0T002 535+« vvvvrvnrnrensnne SCREW 9/32 (28) K13+« -+ +v+vneevvesensns 111
D105 M91802006 LE33° & OF----ceerennnn SCREW 9/32 (28) X14---ccvvvvvcvrcnnnn. 1 1 1 1
D106 MOI516001 FARY ~+ovvrvrvmrnnnnn SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X13+ -+ -+ +v-vnee- 11 11
D107 MNTOAD232 995 DAIMES W938F -+ -+« ARM SHAFT BUSHING LEFT (COMPLETE) - - - - - 11 1 1
Dlos MN10A6740 71»}‘ .................... FELT ................................. ‘l ] 1 ]
D109 MO1219015 L33 & Y- vveenvnne: HINGED SCREW 3/16 (28) X3.5--+-- -+ + -+ 3 3 3 3
D110 MI1503031 & Bhevovorrevnenensenn SPECIAL BOLT 15/64 (28) X6. 7++++-++-+ - 3 3 3 3
DI MNTOA0252 AYI7H IN ~3§ +--vevvneo- KNEE LIFTER LEVER (RIGHT) < --+---+--- 11 11
D]]Z MN70A0572 'j"?*l\ * ................. SPRING ........................ ‘esesn e ‘l ] ‘I ]
D113 MNTOAOSTT 99K 8- - vevneenennnns KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD: -+ -+~ 1111
D‘I ]4 M95004067 s‘}' "J*t' ‘/ BX’]' 9 5x28 ..... PIN .................................. ‘ l ] ]
D] 1 5 MP40A3740 71"'. .................... FELT ................................. ] ]
DI - 005 DABWHR - - e e ARM SHAFT BUSHING MIDDLE- -+ -+ -+ +-- 1 1
D]]7 M91473086 14":/_» .................. 0“_ SEAL 614 73 ...................... 2 2
0118 MN‘DA]BS] t‘/"{ol\. * ................ SPR'NG FLANGE ........................ 3 3 3 3
D119 MI1502002 E535 - +vrveenreennens SCREW 15/64 (28) K12+« +-+veveeneenees 11 11
D120 MPATAOTET I §N" WhY AT+ - v vn e PULLEY COMPLETE: +- <+« +=+vvverenseses 11 11
D121 MI1501007 MRS A HY-----eonoos SCREW 15/64 (28) 14, 5= -+ +vvvvveveen 1111
D122 MN10A1456 5" 997 6204ZZNR--+--+---- BALL BEARING: -« <=+« <= <= veensensnnne 11
D123 MNAOATTE0 7 %52- - +vvemennennenne BUSHING FOR ARM SHAFT: -« - «--venen- 11
0124 Mg]s]sooz t7*/ ................... SCREW 15/64 (28) X8 5 .................. 2 2
D125 MN70E0682 -IJ_ ................... PULLEY: - cvervmrerenmennnnniiennnnnn, 1 1
D126 NOTS02002 £537 - vvmimineis. SCREW 15/64 (28) K12+ -+ ---coveeeeenne 2 2
D]27 MN]0A0523 ,\j’ 9}\ "l\ ................ COG BELT ............................. ‘I ] 1 ]
D128 MII515002 E535 +-vvvevrrnresnnee SCREW 15/64 (28) K10+ -+ -+ +vvvvvveennns 3 3 3 3
D129 MNTOADTE8 M 58" BhY ARIZF- -~ -~ PULLEY COMPLETE (LOWER) -+« -+ ----++- 11
MNT2A0768 IA' S\° WhY ARDZHF -+ - - - PULLEY COMPLETE (LOWER) -~~~ --+-- 11
D‘|30 MN80A0230 ql)/ a ................... ARM SHAFT ............................ ‘] ‘l
MN82A0230 ql)-/' a ................... ARM SHAFT ............................ ] ]
D‘]31 MN70A0262 1”1*' |) .................. PRESSER BAR .......................... ] 1 ] l
D132 MIOB51015 E535 &' yyke--vvvvvnnens HINGED SCREW 1/8 (44) X4- - -+ -+ +vn-+- 11 1 1
D133 MFOOAO267 AJIH 949- -« --vvovneens BUSHING FOR PRESSER BAR: -+ -+ -+ +--- 11 1 1
D134 MOIST13001 BARS - ovovervnenennnns SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X10-- -+ -+ -+ - 11 11
D135 MNTOAO265 A9IH 95 49385 -« -+ - PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET:--+ -+ -+ 11 1 1
0136 MN70A05]0 jqﬂ,{g ................... OPERATION PLATE ...................... 1 ‘l ] ]
D137 MNTOAT252 A8I7) I ~£8" - --oevo- o KNEE LIFTER LEVER LEFT:--+voveesees 11
D138 MN70A0738 t** Ij ................... KNEE LlFTER ROD ...................... ] ] ] ]
D139 MNT2A1252 A9I7H UK <k8 oo eenees KNEE LIFTER LEVER LEFT: - ceovvvees- 11
D140 MNTOAO253  AI7H fh----vvvvmvenee PRESSER BAR LIFTING CAM: -« +-+--+-- 1111
D141 MNT0A2252  AHI7Y 9395 ---vovvmneoe PRESSER BAR LIFTER (COMPLETE) - -« -+~ - 11 1 1
D142 MITT0B00T IAFS «ovvvevvnrenennnns SET SCREW 11/64 (40) X5. 5+ -+ +vvvn e+ 2 2 2 2
D‘|43 MN82A0259 “j»?*,\' _‘} ................. PRESSER SPRING ....................... ] ] ] ]
D144 MF20A0703 7&K B+ - v vvvvevnennnns PRESSER SPRING GUIDE-« -« - -+ v --n+- 11 1 1
D145 MI3202047 MOYIFYb---vvvvennennens SPECIAL NUT 1/2(28) +« - vvveereeneen 111
D146 M3220035 JIE5 - rverireeneneens THUMB NUT1/2 (28) X49 - <+ -+« +vevenvee 11 11
D901 MNTOE0234 995" JA9MFRIZHF -+ -+ -+ ARM SHAFT BUSHING MIDDLE (COMPLETE) -+~ 1 1




[E) RFF- sHEIZ BB
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

10



[E] XF - SR RheliN
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

Figg Z®E #&I-V fERE

No. Mod. Parts. No. Bad Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
3 3 =

M

B
——— MW

B

E]o] MF]0E2148 tf ...................... OIL W|CK ............................. 1 ‘I ]
E102 MNTOAOS87 /b /AYIY f--vvvvveenee THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE BRAKET PIN------ 11 1
E]03 ________ i-‘/t' ‘/ ................... THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER ................. ]

—————— 7'-‘/t' Yrrreee sttt THREAD TAKE_UP LEVER ................. ] ]
E104 - 0N )k SEEEPRERPRESPRLRY SLIDE BLOCK FOR TAKE-UP LEVER-------- 1 1
EI05 - 7 INU7 I SEREPERPREPRLRY SLIDE BLOCK FOR TAKE-UP LEVER-«------ 1 1
E]OB MN]OAOSDO t‘/ ...................... PLUG ................................. ] ] ‘| ]
E107 MI1502002 535 «-ovvoenenrennenn SCREW 15/64 (28) X12++« v v vvveveseenns 3 3 3 3
E108 MNTOAQ387  NUK' 99505 9w+ +vvvvvee NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN: -+ +--+veovenee. 111
E]Og MP60A0]48 t{ ...................... 0“_ WICK 3X80 ........................ 1 ] ] ‘I
E110 MI1BO600T  hoARS - +vevereeenennene SET SCREW 1/4 (40) X6« <+ -+ -v+veveeneee (R
ET11 MNTOAO352  H3-938F -« vvvevenennee: COLLAR (COMPLETE) -+« <=+ v veeeseene 1111
E112 MI1506001 hARS - oveovevevenennnn. SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X6+« -+« +xv--o-- 11 1 1
E113 MNAOADBEY AUK 939K 95" 9 Agh-- -+ BUSHING FOR NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT---- 2 2 2 2
E114 MNTOAQBE8 UK D3N 85§ -vvvvnvee NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT:--+--+--=reseo- 11 11
E115 MI1603003 THETRS < -vvvvvvvenrens SCREW 1/4 (24) K16+ -+« -+ v veneeneenes 111 1
E116 MNAOATBT2 UK HIOK 995 ++vveeeeee NEEDLE BAR ROCK SHAFT CRANK:: -+ --+- 1111
E]‘]? MF]0E2]48 t{ ...................... 0“_ W|CK ............................. ] ] ] ]
E118 MI2001015 E555° 4% Je-oeveneeneoe HINGED SCREW 5/16 (24) X6+ -~ =<+ -=+--++ 111
E] ] 9 MN40A0956 V‘/t"}h‘/ .................. L I NK ................................. ] ] ] 1
E]20 M92002045 -’-'}}, ..................... NUT 5/16 (24) ........................ ‘l ] ] ]
E]2] MN50A0740 7“}. .................... FELT ................................. ‘l ‘I ] “
E122 M90805002 ti*-‘/' ................... SCREw ]/8 (44) X4 5 .................... 2 2 2 2
E123 MIOT03053 N 34 43 M3----envene SPRING WASHER 3+ -+ -+ v vneereeseene. 4 4 4 4
E]24 MN10A6689 *»9’ .................... PIPE HOLDER .......................... ] ‘| ‘I ]
E125 MVOTAD128 S0y DPX5=14+----+--+- NEEDLE (DPX5=14) = ++-vvvmsrenennsnes 2 2

MN10AT128 3570 DPX5=18-+--+--+ - NEEDLE (DPX5-18) -+ -+ v vvmvereenenne. 2 2
E126 MI0935003 THEFRY ++v-vvovevvereens SCREW 9/64 (40) X3+ -+ -+ v+ v vevvesennes 2 2 2 2
E]ZT MNIOAOBGO ,\I)*' q ................... NEEDLE BAR ........................... ‘] ] ] ]
E123 ________ ﬂljl ..................... NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ................ ] ] 1 "
E] 29 ________ XI\' _”' ................... SPACER ............................... 2 2 2 2
E130 MIOBOADTT  TAPTHS «wovvvverveneene: SCREW 3/32 (56) K=« + - = <=+ vneeneenenne 4 4 4 4
E131 MIOQA5003 TWETES < -« vvvereneenee: SCREW 9/64 (40) X8. 5+ <=+ -+ +vveveeen 111
E132 MN10AOBBS AJR 95" §---cvvevenennee NEEDLE BAR HOLDER- -+« -« vvsvessees 111
E]33 M93015050 9’ ’,' * ................... WASHER ............................... 1 ] ] 1
E134 MN]0A0740 71’”~ .................... FELT ................................. ] ‘ ] 1
E135 ________ ,19]7 .................... SQUARE BLOCK ......................... ] ] ] 1
El36 ________ v‘/t"j’j‘/ .................. LINK ................................. ] ' ] 1
E]37 MN]0A5689 *M' .................... P'PE HOLDER .......................... 1 ‘I ] ]
E]38 M90803002 ti*-‘/' ................... SCREw ]/8 (44) X3 5 .................... 2 2 2 2
E]39 MN40AI740 71”}. .................... FELT ................................. ‘I ‘I 1 ]
E140 MII513001  BAES o vvveenennennnns SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X10+ -+ -+ +vvvvne 111
E]4] M9040]06] 7'--,\“ t' ‘/ ................. TAPER PlN 4X23 ....................... ] ‘ ] ‘l
E142 MF'0E3‘|48 t{ ...................... OlL W|CK ............................. ] ] ‘l ]
E]43 MN70E0]48 t{ ...................... 0“_ WICK ............................. 1 ]
E] 44 MN?OAUSOO t‘/ ...................... PLUG ................................. ] ]
E901 MNTOEQ582 57k VAN B 39397+« -+ -+ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & LINK (COMPLETE) 1 1

MNGOEQ582 FVE' VAN Uf" F9385+- -+ -+ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & LINK (COMPLETE) 1 1
E902 MNTOEQB6E #HIH38F -~ +--vvvvereenee NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME (COMPLETE) - - - I T

11



HE B hsAsE
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

134

12



[F] &% B hnis b4
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

Figz. Z®E E&RI-V ERE
No. Mod. Parts. No. Bad Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
23 2 &=
= [~} ; =]
F101 MN70A0291 #9YF39eYhAIZSF---v-vvvvt FEED REGULATOR (COMPLETE) -+ --+vvvvv--+ T 1 1 1
F102 MO1516002 £535 -+ --vvvvvenenenne SCREW 15/64 (28) X8. 5+ ++ - - v vvvvvevee 2 2 2 2
F103 MI1505007 335 & 9% - ---oenenn SCREW 15/64 (28) X10. 5+ -+ +v+vvverereene 11 1
F]04 MN70A2956 l,‘/t‘}j‘/ .................. L|NK ................................. 1 ] ] 1
F]Os M90904060 t" ‘/ ..................... PlN 9 5X2'| ........................... ] 1 ] 1
F106 MNT0A0320  AIIR43 JOL- - - vmvveee REVERSE STITCH CHAFT (UPPER) - -+ -+ -+ -+~ 11
MN72A0320 AIZ345 JHL- - covvvvenen REVERSE STITCH CHAFT (UPPER) «------- - 11
F]ﬂ? MF]0A2572 "J»?;\:ﬂ'* ................. COH. SPR'NG .......................... ] ] ‘ ‘I
F108 MFBOADB52 k" Y- vvvmvrveneenenennn STOPPER PIN FOR FEED REGULATING DIAL- 1 1
F]Og MFOGAOBSZ t' ‘/ ..................... STOPPER P|N .......................... ] ]
F]]ﬂ MPGOAOZZB l)i-' ..................... ARM .................................. ] ]
MN50A6228 i)i‘-' ..................... ARM .................................. ] ]
F111 MO1505002 E535" +-vvvvvevenrneenn SCREW 15/64 (28) X13. 5+ - +vvvvveresen 11 11
F112 MI1102002 335 -+ vvvevvreenennen SCREW 11/64 (40) X8. 5+« v +v+vvvveveven 111
F113 M95003053 N Y e ceeeeienes SPRING WASHER 10- -+« -=v-vvveveesesen 11
F114 MI1516002 335 - vvvmveennenen SCREW 15/64 (28) X8. 5=+« +v+vvoeveenen 2 2
F115 MN70A0632  343h9° JUN -H3§F- -+ -+ -+ REVERSE SEWING LEVER- -+ -+ c-ovoveee 11
MN72A0632  34HY JUN 937+~ - -+ REVERSE SEWING LEVER-- - -« - -voxe 11
F”G MN40A0572 *j»?‘:,\'* ................. CO'L SPR'NG .......................... ] 1 ] ]
F]]7 MN40A0154 7‘/’-449 .................. GU'DE PLATE .......................... ] ‘|
F118 MIT106004 7" 39435 «-v-vnvnenenen SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ + -+ -+ - vvvvvvevsens 6 6 5 5
F]]g Mg]2]5002 ti*y' ................... SCREW 3/]6 (28) X]Z .................... ] ]
F]20 MFOOAOZS? 191”'* .................. BUSH'NG .............................. ] ]
F121 MFOTADBAY  JEUA- - - vvveveneennn STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLAET------- 1
MN7AAOB4T  XEU49- - ooveenenenenenen STITCH LENGTH INDICATING PLETE------- 1
F122 MF01A063] 9‘4?» ................... D'AL. ....................... ] 1
F123 MFOOAQ950 N =+--vvveenens REEER STOPPER PIN RELEASING LEVER---------- 11
F124 MF02A0245 I)X{,\'* ................. CO|L SPRING .......................... 1 ]
F125 MFI0ADBA0 AYFITRYFS <~ - v vvvenee STITCH LENGTH ADJUSTABLE SCREW------- I I
F126 M91000085 0 Y75 TAPTOA--------- - 0-RING TAP10:- -+« vveeeeeeeeees 11 1 1
F]Z? Mglzogﬂoz ti*‘/. ................... SCREw 3/16 (28) xs ..................... 1 1
F]28 MN70A063] 9. 4“1" ................... DlAL ................................. ]
MN69A063] 9' 47" ................... DlAL ................................. ]
F]29 MP60A0761 )\‘/‘/‘/7' 9 ................. ECCENTR'C SHAFT ...................... I ] ‘I 1
F130 MI5014021 MURITIIER M- - --voonoe SOCKET BOLT MSXT4:+ -« v ovevsnnennss 11 11
F131 MNTOE1635 343RY° /97 799397+ NEEDLE PLATE: -+ -+ - v eovereenenennes 11 11
F132 MN70A0257  HI74 ARBT49:- - - onnvne HOLDING PLATE OF REVERSE BAR--:------ [ N
F133 MI3002050 H " --vcvvvrrereernnns WASHER: <+ cvvvervmrromcneeneennennnns 1 1 1 1
F134 MN7OAO321 AL 49397 - wvvveene REVERSE BAR (COMPLETE) -+ -+« -« = ----- 11 1 1
F]35 MN70A0325 MJ? .................... SQUARE BLOCK ......................... 2 2 2 2
F]36 MN70A1154 7‘/1-4,{9 .................. GU]DE PLETEK ......................... 2 2 2 2
F]37 M95008020 ]*-‘/' .................... SCREW MSXB ........................... 2 2 2 2

13



G T #2515
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

14
142
144 143

14



[G] Tih - XU ERE
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCKING MOTION MECHANISM

Fie Z® HBRI-V ERBHN
No. Mod. Parts. No. B e A Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
o m E o~
2 83 z =
6101 MNTOADAS1 995 JAIMES" Y939F -+ -« -+ - LOWER SHAFT BUSHING LEFT (COMPLETE) -+~ 1 1 1 1
G102 MNTOE1148 EE---vcvovrrvvnrreennnnns OIL WICK:=-+vvvrvrromronencsacaneness 2 2 2 9
G103 MN70A0450 :/9:/' a ................... LOWER SHFT ........................... 1 ] ] 1
G1 04 MN70A0760 I\‘/Il‘/lj‘/ .................. FEED L ' FT [ NG CAM ..................... ] ‘l ‘l 1
G105 MI1603001 hA3S & 9w - envenen SET SCREW 1/4(40) X5+« -« +cvvvvvneens 111 1
6106 MNTOAO452 595" JA9R3F D397 -+« - LONER SHFT BUSHING RIGHT (COMPLETE) -~ 1 1 1 1
6107 M90320065 CH’ 9hAT5 53920+ -+ --+---- RETAINING RING (C TYPE) 20---------- 1111
6108 MNTOEQ453 585" JASMHRYZHT -+ -~ -+ LOWER SHFT BUSHING MIDDLE (COMPLETE) -+ 1 1 1 1
G]Og Mg] ]09002 tﬁ'/' ................... SCREW 1 ]/64 (40) x7 .................... 3 3 3 3
G110 MI1602015 E535 8" V- - vvvneenens HINGED SCREW 1/4(24) X15+ -+ +-vvn -+ 2 2 2 2
G] ‘] ] PR — ”' ,]. * ................... WASHER ............................... ] 1 1 1
G] ‘| 2 ———————— jal}uﬂ F ................. FEED CONNECT | NG ROD .................. ] ] 1 ‘
G] ] 3 ________ :-}.' M' 7IJ‘/7' ............ NEEDLE BEAR l NG ....................... ‘l ‘I ] ]
G4 MMBIYRD <= v eeeenee LEVEL FEED CONNECTING CAM- -+ -+ +---- 1 1
———————— AMAMAIYRA- -+ -- oo -LEVEL FEED CONNECTING CAM:+--+---+--+ 1 1
G115 MNTOEQ956 D EYAYITEF --+vvovnee-e LINK (CMPLETE) «-+--vvsvreeennnnens 11 11
G] 16 Mg] 60]045 j-‘j}. ..................... NUT 1/4 (24) ......................... 2 2 2 2
G117 MIIS13001 BARS oo vevvmrensnnenn SET SCREW 15/64 (28) K10+« +-++vvex -+ 11 1 1
G118 MIIS16001 BAJS «-ovevvmveennnenn SET SCREW 15/64 (28) K13+« -+ +vvvve- 3 3 3 3
G119 MII506002 E5H5 <« vvvmvmnnnenn SCREW 15/64 (28) X14+ <« -+ -+ vevvvvenenn 11 1 1
G120 MNTOAO273  A9UIF Hhevvvvesesennnns CONNECT ING ROD CRANK (MIDDLE) -+ --- - - 111 1
G121 MIIBO2001 RARY ~--vvvvvrennnennns SET SCREW 1/4(40) X4+ ==+ vvnvrvneesens 2 2 2 2
G‘I 22 MN70A3750 7’ ‘}:/1 ................... BUSHI NG .............................. 1 1 ] 1
G] 23 MN70A2456 :/' 907 ................... BALL BEAR | NG ......................... ] 1 ] ]
G] 24 MN?OAO??] t”I,‘g ................... BEAR | NG HOLDER ....................... ] “ ] ]
G125 MIOG02011  TWYTRY ~+vovvvemsenenne SCREW 9/64 (40} X7+ <=+ === v vvmeereeneen 3 3 3 3
G] 26 MN70E028| taljy' 4 .................. FEED BAR ............................. ] 1
MP48A028] 19“9' 4 .................. FEED BAR ............................. “ 1
G127 MI5004021 DYRATHYEMARY <« = vnneee SOCKET SET SCREW M55+ -+ -+ - cvec--- 11 11
6128 MN70E0148 t{ ...................... OlL W|CK ............................. 1 ‘l ] ]
G]zg MP47A]454 -‘/' 9 ..................... SHAFT ................................ 1 1 ‘I 1
G] 30 M9200]045 ’-W‘jl\ ..................... NUT 5/"6 (24) ........................ 1 ] ] l
G131 MI2001015 £33 & YYe-wvvrnrenss HINGED SCREW 5/16 (24) XB+ -+ +- -+ = -+ 1111
G]32 MF‘0E2]48 t{ ...................... 0“_ WICK ............................. ] 1 ] 1
6133 MNAOAD279  RAAADYF T4 +-ovvvvene FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (RIGHT) - -+~ - 1111
G134 MI1603003 THETRS +«- v vreenrnnens SCREW 1/4(24) K16+ -+ -+ - -voveeseesnns 11 1 1
G135 MG50A0285 495 JAfh-- - - v v vneent BUSHING FEED ROCK SHAFT--- -+« ++-+- 11 1 1
G] 36 MF80A0352 7]5-959‘7’ ................. COLLAR ............................... 2 2 2 2
6137 MI1B02001 RAFS «-vvvvrvnennnnnn SET SCREW 1/4(40) XA+ +-vvvvvvrvennn 4 4 4 4
G138 MNAOADADT  RAMAIYS §- v vvvennee. FEED ROCK SHAFT:+:--vvveneensennen 111 1
GI 39 MP40A2740 71"}. .................... FELT ................................. 2 2 2 2
G140 MFT0A0286  A9Y5 JAg- - - vvnveee BUSHING FOR FEED ROCK SHAFT-- -+ -+ - 11 1 1
G141 M91204003 TMEGRY +-- v vnrnrnrnnes SCREW 3/16 (28) X12- -+ -+ +vv+eneesrenen 2 2 2 2
G142 MNAOAO278  RAAADYIF £8' - - e vno et FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT) ---+----- 11 ,
MNS0A0278  R4AADYF £8 1) -vnvnene FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK (LEFT) --------- 1
6143 MF‘0E0148 t{ ...................... 0“_ W|CK ............................. ‘I ‘I ] ‘I
6144 A MF80A0780 *M' .................... HOLDER ............................... ] 1 ‘I ]
6145 M915]6022 ;k' "}. .................... BOLT ]5/64 (28) X18 .................... ] 1 ‘I ]
(;146 M9063‘] 050 Ej,' *‘.”' ”' q‘ 6 ............. WASHER 6 ............................. ] 1 ‘I ]
G147 M93006020 DYBITHYEMARY +-- v vv e SOCKET SET SCREW == +vveeveerennssn 11 1
Gl 48 M90879045 ’-‘y'. ..................... NUT ................................. ] ] ] 1
G149 MNGOAOTAA 7479+ vvvvnvnrnnnnnn. FEED BAR CONNECTING FORK- -+ -+ -+ +-++- 1111
G] 50 MN70A] 740 71»}. .................... FELT ................................. ] ] ] ]
G]S] M90804003 7»t5*~‘/' ................. SCREw 1/8 (44) x4 ...................... ‘I ] ] ]
G152 MI0B03020 YRATHYEK Mh------------ BOLT 1/8(40) X7+« +v+vovvvmrvnnnnnenns 2 2 2 2
6901 MNTOE0290  R4AASURADYN 9387+« - - LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD (COMPLETE) - 1 1
MN6IEO290  A4AAIYBADYN HIHF-- -+ - LEVEL FEED CONNECTING ROD (COMPLETE) -- 1 1

15



HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LT2-2220

HA~ERE

- v v v

130

132 131

LT2-2230

130

132 131

133

135

16



[Hl heiE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

Fig. ZE® #&mI1-V EREHN
No. Mod. Parts. No. BB Description Amt. Reaq.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230

=
= o F o

H101 MN0A0345 438" 434 - -ovvvvvvnenen HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) ==+« vvvvevnennsne 1
MNG9AD3A5 HTY" 434 ----vovveinnnns HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) «« -« -vvvvvvvvesne 1
MNT2A0345 A4 434 -vovvennennnns HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) « -« vvvvvvervness 1
MNT4A0345 A5 434 - voevennennnns HOOK SADDLE (RIGHT) == --vvevveevnes. 1
H102 MNT0A0342 A5 JAGMAT- -+ - v vvvvnees HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (UPPER) «---------- 2 2
MN69AD342 A5 JAGMIT- - - vvvvennes HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (UPPER) - ---------- 2 2
H103 MNTOA3456 3 O -ccveeenennnnnnns, NEEDLE BEARING: - --vvvvvvvvereeeennnns 2 2
H104 MNTOAQ476 AN  —#--cvveeeennennnn. QPACER:- == vvvvvrrrrrmeniiiiieneeens 2 2
MNBOADATE AN —#:-cvvvenennenennnn, SPACER: - vvvvrrrermmmnninnineneennns 2 2
H105 M91509002 E345 - --vrnveiiiniints SCREW 15/64 (28) X30- -+« - v vvovvevnes. 2 2 2 2
H106 MNTOA2750 7" 992h39F-vveereneeenns BUSHING: - --vvcvcrereremmnnnenneeennns 2 2 2 2
H107 MNTOEQ120 HRH39F--cvrevvennnnnnnn, HOOK COMPLETE:«ccrverceernonnnennnnns 2
MNBOEQ120 HTHIHF-cvvrevvvnnnnnnnns HOOK COMPLETE:--c-ccveeeeenvnnnnnnnnns 2
MNT2EQ120 H¥H39F-cvvrovvvennnnnnn, HOOK COMPLETE:---+-cvvcrrrverennncenns ]
MNTAED120 HTH3IHF--cvvvvvnnnnnnnnn, HOOK COMPLETE -« ccrcecereonnaneenns 2
H108 MNAOAQ123 A by seveervveenannnnn BOBBIN:- - vcvvorrrereenmninnnensenennns 2
MN12B0123 A by ceveeereenninnnn, BOBBIN: v rvrereeennnnenereeennnns 2
MN72A0123 K By seevreieneeniinnn, BOBBIN: v vverererennnnnneeeennnnns 2
MP60AD123 R by sevvrereneeninnnnn BOBBIN:- =+ +csrrreevrrnnnnenceennnnnns 2
H109 MNS0A2245 IVA4N e vvvevveenneenes SPRING FOR ROTATING HOOK:««---------- 2
MN52A2245 IYRAIN Fevvvvvvvrnrnenens SPRING:---vvvvrvrrerermnnnneeneennnns ’ 2
H110 MFI0EQ148 EE---ccvcveereenennnannn OIL WICK:-+++rcvrreenrnnneneneennnnnns 2 92 2 2
H111 MN10A0302 #4-7" 99Ty §---vvvvvvvees OPENER HOLDER PIN- -« --vvvveerneene. 2 2 2 2
H112 M91260030 Myady ---vvrvverevnennnn QCREW: - -vvvveeerermiiiiiniineennn. 2 92 2 2
H113 MN10A0340  b/Egh - - cvvveeernenne. LINK FOR OPENER HOLDER- -« --«----- 2 2
MP40A0340 Uttyhy- v LINK FOR HOOK -SHAFT - -cvcvovveervnnnnnn 2 2
H114 MN10AD301 4-7 99T ---ovvvvenns BOBBIN CASE OPENER HOLDER:-:--------- 2 2
MN52A0301 #4-7" HHYT---covveevennnnn BOBBIN CASE OPENER HOLDER::---------- 2 2
H115 MI0501053 N 4" A" % M5----ovvenees SPRING WASHER 5+ v vovvervveennenne. 2 2 2 2
H116 MO1252045 FYh---ccerrrreeerinnnnn NUT 3/16 (32) - vcvevvmmennnnnennnnn 2 2 2 2
H117 MI0910003  FWETHY -+ vvvvenneennn SCREW /64 (40) X7+ - - v vvrvverneenns. 2 2 2 2
H118 M30401050 H f ----vveereeeeeinn WASHER 4« ccvvrevnreineeiiiiiiineenn. 2 2 2 2
H119 MNS0AD300 A-7"F----cceeeeeeeeinnn OPENER: ++cvvvrrrrerremmnnrcnnenennnnns 2 2
MNS2A0300 A-7"F---ccvvvvenreeeenn OPENER: ++cccrrermrnreeenneennnaennnns 2 2
H120 M91201020 DYRITHUAMARY - - vvvene SOCKET SET SCREW 3/16(28) = ----------- 2 2 2 2
L e — SN ARG e GEAR (COMPLETE) = v vvevveeecrereceecnnn 2 2 2 2
H122 - SN RIS A GEAR (COMPLETE) = v vvvvveeceeeenecnnns 2 92 2 2
H123 MI1602001 PXFY «vvvvrrveeeeennn SET SCREW 1/4(40) X4 - - -vvvvvernnnn. 6 6 6 6
H124 MNT0A0343 AR5 J3ONyG- - - vvvveenen HOOK SHAFT BUSHING (LOWER) «---------- 2 2 2 2
H125 MI0607050 3h ¥% H % 6--ccvvvvvrnen WASHER - - - o cveveren it 2 2 2 2
H126 MO1652002 EFRY +ovvrererereeinnn, SCREW 1/4(24) X23--+-+rvvvvvvennnnnnn. 2 2 1 1
H127 M91206030 M7aRs" - - ceveneeninnes SCREW 3/16 (28) X26- -« -+« vvvvvvvernnen 2 2 2 2
H128 M91206045 WRIFYP-cvvvrrrrin, NUT 3/16(28) - --vvvvvveernonannnnnnnnn, 2 2 2 2
H129 MI3005050 F3H H decccceeeeeeennnn SPRING WASHER:- - -+ --vvrrevvnnnnnnnnnn. 2 2 2 9
H130 MI1503001 PARY - vvvvevneennennn, SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X3. 5« -« -vvv--e 4 4 4 4
H131 MI160600T PRy - vvvvvrrveennennnn SET SCREW 1/4(40) XB- <= v+ vvvveernens 2 2 2 2
H132 MI1655001 PARY --vvvvvveennnnnnn SET SCREW 1/4(24) XB. 5+ -+ --+--vvvve 2 2 2 2
H133 MN70A0344 A5 4b8" Y- -ovvvennnrnnn. HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) = --vevvvernveenne. 1
MNG69A0344 H35 4Ly Y--vvevnennnntn HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) »++cvvveveveenennin 1
MN72A0344 H99 4y Y--evveenennn. HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) =v+vvvvevvennnennnn 1
MN74A0344 H34 4ty Y--vveeeennnn.n HOOK SADDLE (LEFT) »+vvvvvecrenrennnen 1
H134 MF10E2148 LEE:-:cvvvvvvrveeneceennns OIL WICK:ccvrrreererreeereiinnnnnns 2 2 2 2
H135 MI1658002 EFRS - -vvvvevereernnnn, SCREW 1/4(24) X30-----+cvvvvennnnnnnns 1 1
H901 MNAOEO301 #-7" #-48193--------o-no BOBBIN CASE OPENER HOLDER ASSY-::---- 2 2
MN10E0301 #-7" #-48193------vvvnnn BOBBIN CASE OPENER HOLDER ASSY::----- 2 2
H902 MNTOEO644 35" N)° BRIZTHF----v-n v e GEAR (COMPLETE) -« -« = vvvervvrnnsns 2 2 2 2

17



(JREDUEE (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

[901]

106 107 108 (104) 109 110 111 112 113 (111) 114 (112)(111)(110)

104 105

119 (109) (104) (107) (104) (105) (103)

103

102

101

130

/ ¥\ % 132

18



] RUIUBRE(1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1)

Fie %E#®E #&a-F SEF B
No.  Mod. Parts. No. e a Description Amt. Req.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
@ @ F ~
2 8 £ =
J101 MI0911030 Pyagy ~vovvvvveernnnnn. SPECIAL SCREW 9/64(40) -+« -ccvovvvvve- 2 9
J102 MI1106022 OYHITHIRE Wh--oovvvveee BOLT s vvvrevrrorrercnnnnecneecnnnnnes 2 9
J103 MNS0A0839  ARRYYEY 4o cvvvrveennes MOVED KNIFE HOLDER: -« - - cveneenens 2 2
J104 MI0GOT7010 B3RS - ccvvveeverrnnnnnnnes SCREW 9/64 (40) X5 - v v vvvveeernnennnnnns 6 6
J105 MPA1ADB38 IFAAR-<ccrvvrrrennnnnen. FIXED KNIFE--+-vvveeeemmmennniiiinnn 2 9
J106 MI0903010 #FRF + - vvvverrernnennnn SCREW 9/64(40) X5:--vvreeverrennenens 4 4
J107 MP41B0838 4P MHAR-ccvvvcevercnnnnn. MOVED KNIFE:--cveeeereeernnmnnnennns. 2 9
J108 MI0B01010 B3RS »vvevvvrerrnnnnnnnn. SCREW 1/8(44) X10----vvvreeereernnnnn 3 3
J109 M30944002 335 «-cvverrriiiiiaannn SCREW 9/64 (40) X4. 5+ vvvverennnnnnns 2 2
J110 MNS0AD192 AON J-vvcrvevererrnnnnnenn, SPRING PLATE:-«+-vvvvvremeeeennnennns 2 9
1 M90605002 £33 +oveeeeiieeenn SCREW 3/32 (56) X3, 8- vvvvvrvmerennn 6 6
J112 MNS0AD507 EM4IN Zovovvveveerennnn GPRING:+ - vrevrrrrmenrevennennnnneens 2 9
J113 MNGOA1154 TFUFdh - cvvvvvrerrnnnnns GUIDE - vcvrvrrrrrenrmin s, 1
MNGOE1154 TZVH{h &-----vovvvereennnn GUIDE -+ ++rvrrrrerreenenrennnnnennnns 1
J114 MNGOADATT Q0--vvvvrvvervennnnnnnns ROLLER:+++ v+ vvverrrrmsnereacasnnenens 2 9
J115 MNBOA2742 249---cccnenenninineniinnn, COVER:++vrrerrerrr e 1 1
J116 MNGOA2154 FUFqdh - cvvvvvvrevnennnns GUIDE - -rreerrmerermeeeeiniinninnnns 1
J117 MNGOED154 T7UFd & vovovvevreennnnns GUIDE: - rverererrereneeeeniiiinnnanns 1
J118 MNGOAOB3T ARY f--ccrvveeerrecann KNIFE PAD (RIGHT) <= vvvvvevrerennennns 1 1
J119 MI0906010 H3R <= vvvvvrrvenneennn SCREW 9/64 (40) X9. 5--vvvvvreeerreennns 1 1
J120 MNGOADB3E ARY - ccvevererceennen KNIFE PAD (LEFT) -+ crvrevecmenmenenns 1 1
J121 MNBOATT42 78 -vvererennennennnnne, COVER: - ccvvvrerreeemmmeninninnnceenns 1 1
J122 MIT134015 535 4" Vo= -ooeeenenes HINGED SCREW MSXT. 5:---vovesveresens 2 2
J123 MP43A0910 Yy verevvmnneeenennnn. LINK:cceerrromeeseeenniiiniiiieeens, 1 1
J124 MI1508022 F Mh---cveerriiiiiiniinn BOLT 15/64 (28) X10- -+ ---vvvveeeennens. 1 1
J125 MNBOA3228 HF = ccvverrrrrreeeeeinn ARM FOR KNIFE MECH, «---vvvrvvvecerens 1 1
J126 MNSOAD910  Yhe - vvvvvvennennnnnns LINK FOR REVERSE STITCHING--------+-- 11
J127 MI0550050 Zh 44 B % 5eceeeeee---. WASHER 5-cvvvrrvvreeernnneennncneons 2 9
J128 MI1201022 & Bh-vvvrevvvreeennnnnn. BOLT 3/16 (32) X9, 5-vvvvvvvvrnveernnns 9 9
J129 MNGOA1228 HF «vvvveveenrennennnnn ARM FOR KNIFE MECH. -+ c--vevevcrevenes 1
MNGOA2228 HF -+vvvvvevennrnnniannn. ARM FOR KNIFE MECH, -« ---vvvovoeeenenns 1
JI30 MO1271015 k3535 5 U9k~ ----vvvvvenns HINGED SCREW M5-- -« ccermveeernvnnen. 2 2
J131 MB62A0S75 MYMIYP «-vvveveceennnn, CONNECTING LINK:«vvvveeerennnnennnns 1 1
J132 MI1377045 FYh-vvvvvereneiiienn, NUT MBevrrereennmrreinnnininninneenns 1 1
J133 M35004023 OIAIF Mpecccccreceeennn STUD BOLT MG v-vvvvvvrreoneeennnnens 1 1
J134 MI1374045 Y+ LS UMG - ccceerennn NUT MG crremee it 1 1
J135 MN72A0975 RAYMIYM «cvcvvveeeeeennn. BALL JOINT covcverrerevvmmmnneennnns 1 1
J136 MIT111033 b /3y +-vvvreerennennns. PIN 11/64(40) -+ --voverrmmeneeennnn, 2 9
J137 MI1509022 & Bh--cceereiieiiieinn BOLT:+vccveerroerrerennniniinennenen, 1 1
J901 MNBOADISD LN =h34Fccvvvvvneeeenens LEVER ASSY:-vrvvrcrrremererneeenennns 2 9

19



K %t0)8E4E ()
KNIFE MECHANISM (II)

(106)

147

20



[KI tny 64 (1)
KNIFE MECHANISM (1I)

Fie ZE¥E 8&1-V EREX
No. Mod. Parts. No. B & A Description Amt. Rea.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
T8 E £
= o ZF o
K101 MIT1110002 LIRS ---vcvovvvvvmnnneenns SCREW 11/64(40) X8+ -v-vvvvevrreerennnn 2 2
K102 MNGOADT72  ARIMAY - - vvvvverrnnnnn THREAD RELEASING BRACKET: - ---- -+ -+ 11
K103 MNGOABST2 YN -+ cvvvvvvvnnnnn SPRING: - v vvveree i 1 1
K104 MNGOAOT73  ARIMA-----vvvvveeennnnn THREAD RELEASING PLATE::-- ==+ +------ 11
K105 MIT112015 E535° 8 0% covvvneees HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40) X6. 5- -+ ------- 11
K106 M9I1106004 7° RS ~-vvvvveveernns SCREW 11/64(40) X8+ -+ -vvevvverenerenn 4 4
K107 MNGOEOT46 U457 MIA¥ITHT- - oo oo FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY:-+-vvreerrsnnnnns 1
K108 MN72A0601 PUYI4H--oveevennnnnnnnn MOUNTING PLATE - rrvevennnnsrennnnns 1 1
K109 M91373045 FUh---ccvcererriiiiiinnn NUT MBXO0. 8-vcvcvrvvvverenrrennnnnnnnns 2 2
K110 MI1251015 335 4 sk -vvveennnn HINGED SCREW 3/16 (32)X3. 5+ +-------- 1 1
K111 MN6OADG20 F4OUHYYD" <o evevenennnennn NYLON CLIP-+vcrrveeeerennnieanenn, 1 1
K112 M34003099 F4DLAYYT - v vvveennnnn NYLON CLIP AB=3N- - vvverrrrnnseenenn 11
K113 MIT1516002 k335 - vvvvvvreeeerenen SCREW 15/64 (28) X8. 5 -+« vvvvvrerees 2 2
K114 MN72A0750 7" 992----vvvvrrenornnennns BUSHING: - --cvvcrrecreeerrneencennans 1 1
K115 MNS0A0350 AM§URA- - -« - -vvveenenns CAM FOR TRIMMER ACTUATER- - -« +++------ 11
K116 M91602020 RIAITFIEIARY - oo eeveenn SOCKET SET SCREW 1/4 (40) X10---------- 2 2
K117 MNT2A0350 Jlh--vvovvvvvvvvnnnnnneens CAM: + -t 1 1
K118 M91055020 RIRITFIEMARS - o ceveeens SOCKET SET SCREW MAX4: -« «vvvvvveeen. 1 2
K119 MI5003067 3V YL Yevernreeienen T EEERE T RE PR 1 1
K120 MPE0A35T72 UNTHN R vvovvvvennnnenn. SPR ING-*-vrereeeermereeei i 1 1
K121 MITT11015 £33 9 vof--cveeeernnnnn HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40)X6. 2+ -------- 11
K122 MNGOASST2 JAREN Z-cvvvvvveennn, SPRINGCLIP:+vvveereeeeeeieriiiennn 1 1
K123 MNGOEDQ50 {RIMAUN =935+ vvvre--- THREAD RELEASING LEVER ASSY: -« ----- 11
K124 MNSOAD4T] QM-cvvccvvvrcrenncenenn. ROLLER ¢ cvvvevrrvremmeeennennnnnnns 1 1
K125 MIT131015 E335° 8 sk ccvvveerrenen HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40) X3. 6+ -------- 11
K126 MI1107045 FUb--vvverrrennenenins. NUT 11/64(40) - ---vvvveevennennnnnnn, 1 1
K127 M91231015 535 8" o -vvveernenns HINGED SCREW 3/16 (28)X9---- -+ +---- 11
K128 MN72A1601 MUY cvveveenenenennn, MOUNTING PLATE---+cvvvveerrecnnennnn 1 1
K129 MI1201045 FYp-cvvcrrcrenieninnn, NUT 3/16 (28) --cvvvvveenmnnnnnnnnnn. 1 1
K130 MF3BA0750 77 Y- v cveermvveneennees FLEXIBLE WIRE CONNECTING BRACKET----- 11
K131 MI0825002 £33 +---crrieiaaiaint SCREW 1/8(44) X10------vrvveerennnnnn 2 2
K132 MNGOAOBBE 39 995" H3hF - - -vovvvvne CRANK FOR KNIFE DRIVING: -« -« cvvvcee- 11
K133 - M91001020  OYRITIYEMIZY - o vvvven SCREW 11/64 (40) X5----v-vvvveneene 2 2
K134 MNS0A3454 5 hevvececennninenennnn, SHAFT FOR KNIFE MECH, - ----ccvevvvrens 1 1
K135 MNBOADASE 5 - cvverereceeeeenn. SHAFT FOR KNIFE MECH, «+-----cvvvvne-- 11
K136 MP66A0603 MIYFY f--vvvveeeeeennn, MOUNTING BASE-----crrrreecneriennnnns 1 1
K137 MNSOAQATT ARMYN cvvveeveennnnnnnnt, STOPPER - - - v svvvrrrerensreenincnnenns 1 1
K138 MIT109002 K335 ---vvvvrvvereeenns SCREW 11/64 (40) KT+« vvvvererrenns 2 2
K139 MIT102002 335 - +-cvvereeveeeeens SCREW 11/64 (40) X8.5- -+ vvvvrrrrreen- 1 1
K140 MIT111033 b U3y ~-vveevmennennnn PIN 11/64(40) -+ --vvvereerreinnennn 1 1
K141 MNSOA3950 LN =+ccvveevenennennn, LEVER - +--rvvrreremriieniiiiianenns 1 1
K142 MIT103016 TWEIRS 4 U5 vvveeeeens HINGED SCREW 11/64 (40) X4. 5+ ------- 11
K143 MI0615063 4 UUFE Yeevvvereeeniann HINGED PIN---vcvrrreeerererennncnnnn. 1 1
K144 MPGTED228 7 ---vvvveerennneennnn ARM FOR ROTARY SOLENQID::---«---v--- 11
K145 M31112002 L3535 «--rvovvrrerrennens SCREW 11/64(40) X12+ -« ccvvevereenennns 1 1
K146 MI1101045 FUp--vvcvvrereeennnnnnn NUT 11764 (40) ------vvvvvveeennennnn 1 1
K147 MNSOA3601 MYILG--veerveenrnaannn SETING PLATE - ----vvvvverrenninnnnn 1 1
K148 MI1373045 FYp-vcccrrerrieiiiinn NUT MBecoeerrrer ettt 2 2
K149 MPE1E0519  YWJAF H345 - -vvvenreenn SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMER (24V) ---- 11
K150 MNSOAQ780 MY - -vvovverreneenennnn (1] 1) ER R 1 1
K151 MI1603003 WL --vorreeaiaannn SCREW 1/4(24) X16-+--vvovrreernerennnn. 1 1
K152 M35001037 PYIRY ~--vvvereenrnnnnns SCREW MBXT6:++cvveveereerennnennenns 2 2
K153 MN72A1750 7 992 ccvceerenennnnnnnn BUSHING: == -cvvvrrerrmmenrennenennnnn, 1 1
K154 MITT11030 MFaFs - wevevrvvnneensns SPECIAL SCREW 11/64 (40) X4- -+ -+ -+~ -~ 11
K155 MNS0A3572 UTEN - -vvvveevereneeens COIL SPRING-+++-vvvvrrrreeneanennenns 1 1
K156 MF10A0689 &MY -+ ccvvvvvvrervennnns HOLDER: -+ s vvvrervemmnnreneennnnennns 2 2
K157 MNS0AQT46 U397 MO4¥--vveveieeeennn FLEXIBLE WIRE =+t tcroereereecenansnnn 1 1
K158 MI1602003 VHEIRY - -ovvvvvnrrnnennn SCREW 1/4(24) X13- -+ -vvvrreennennnnn. 1 1
K159 M91004067 3V Y*t"y BXH §--cvve--- PIN-ccvree i 1 1
K160 M91005067 3V Y¥t°y BXH §---eee--- PIN:- - s vttt 1 1
K161 M0B16002 £33 -« - vvvvvrneeenn SCREW 1/8 (44) X4. 5+« v +vvvrmveeennnnn. 11
K162 MNS0AT411 a0--cvveeeeemnennnnann ROLLER -+ v vvvveerreemnneniinnennnns 1 1

21



L) 2y F N7 HSURRHSRHEAE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING 6 DETECTOR MECHANISM

22



L1% vy FNRy oL VR BHRE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fiee. ZE®E B&1-V EREX
No.  Mod. Parts. No. B4 Description Amt. Rea.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
@ @ E ~
E 8 z =
L101 MI1109004 ¥ ' RU47 5943y -+ oo+ SCREW-PW 11/64 (40) -+ --vvvvvnennne 3 3
L102 MN72E0950 UN =939F--vvvevnennnenn. LEVER: -t vevvevvremmeeeinnneneenn,s 1 1
L103 MI1111004 77543 =vvvevvvnneennns SCREW 11/64(40) X10- -+ -crveereeennn 4 4
L104 M94003099 F4QUHYYT <+ cvveieiannnn NYLON CLIP AB=3N---cccrreeeerereennns 3
MNG60A0620 F4O/HYYT" - -cvveevnnnnnn NYLON CLIP AB-5N---ccccrecerrecrnnnns 3
L105 M97003095 7-RE/IIHF---vveeeeienen EARTH CORD ASSY. <« vvvveveeeeeeeenn. 11
L106 MBGOAT620 F4RAYYT - - vvvereesn NYLON CLIP AB-8N- -« -vvvvreeeeeeeess. 11
L107 MN10A1456 & Hff vt BALL BEARING:-----vcvvvrcerrcenenennnns 1 1
L108 MI0330065 Ch° HRAD---veeeeeeennnnn RETAINING RING-C TYPE 30« --+cc+---- 11
L109 M93001050 # B B----cvrrreeeenennns WASHER: -+ vvveeerrmeneiieieiiennens 1 1
L110 MFOTA0259 NN VA$IRY Yoy -« --- - SUPPORTER SPRING: -+ +=+vveevsneness 11
L111 MFOTA1476 AN  =H#B---vvvvvvvennnnnns SPACER Bevvvvvrrererniieininiiinnnnn 2 2
L112 MN72A1694  AVZAN JF20-- -« - vcevvees SPEED COMMAND DISC F20-------vvevn-e 11
L113 MFO1A0476 AN =HA:--crevcecevennenns SPACER Avvvvvrerrerereeenennneiennn, 1 1
L114 MNB2AD694  NYAAN JF11--cereenene: SPEED COMMAND DISC F11--ccceeeceess-- 11
L115 MNT2E1682 7" =Yh3hF-ccevvvennnnenns PULLEY (COMPLETE) =« cvvvvvvvvvnvnnnnns 1 1
L116 M91520002 taa\/ ------------------- SCREW 15/64 (28) X12- -+ -+ -vvvveeeenns 2 2
L117 M93002050 # B ke-cccceeierieeennnn WASHER:- =+ s cvveerereniini i, 1 1
L118 MIT506001 PARY - -ovveervveeennns SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X6+ -------+---- 11
L119 MI1519002 EFRY -« vveervnereeeannnn SCREW 15/64 (28) X7. 5= - vvvvvvveeens. 11
L120 MN72A1950 U =939F-c-cvveeeneennnn LEVER (COMPLETE) == vveeerenennnns 1 1
L121 MI1516015 E547 4" U4 --vervveeees HINGED SCREW 15/64 (28) X6+ -+ ---------- 11
L122 MNSOAD417 2 AD----cvvevmeervennnn RUBBER RING:---+-vrerrerceccecennenn, 1 1
L123 MP6TAD729 LRUN Z--vvvrvveerrenennn. SPRING:+c-rrrerrrerreeeneeinninnenes 1 1
L124 M9I1502045 FYb---ccceriiiieiainn NUT 15/64 (28) ------vvevreerrannnnnns 2 2
L125 MII517015 535 & U9 --vvvveeennnn HINGED SCREW.15/64 (28) X13+««««+++---- 2 2
L126 MI1101045 FYp-cvvvevvvneeneiinnn, NUT 11/64 (40) -----cvvvveeeeeeennnnn. 1 1
L127 MNT2E1519  YVJAE 38T cveevveeersns SOLENOID (24V) - - vvvvvvvvrreceeeeenn. 11
L128 MI8004022 & Mp----c-vcrrieiiaenn BOLT MBX12---+vvverreeenenrnennnnnns 2 2
L129 MNSOA2601 BFYYF4g--vovvvvveeeennns. SETING PLATE--+-vvverreererenenneense 1 1
L130 M9I0601053 N RY H evevvvveenerenns SPRING WASHER 6-rvvvvvvereecrennennn 2 2
L131 MI1571045 FYh-cvvveeecriinnnenn, NUT MB:rcvvvevevreneneeeeiansenennnns 2 2
L132 “MNS0A2910 Yyhevvevveneeeneiannnn, LINK:scoreeememmnsaennetneeanannanns 1 1
L133 MI1502022 & Mp:-cccccrreiieaian BOLT 15/64 (28) X16-----ccvevecerennnn. 1 1
L134 MNS0AS228 5 «+cvvevvevveeeeennnen ARM FOR TOUCH BACK SOLENQID---------- 11
L135 MI1106004 7°3V4RS ~--vvvvnreeenns SCREW 11/64(40) X8+ -+ ++vvvvvereeeennn 2 2
L136 MI0421050 Sh 44 b ---cerererennn WASHER 4-----vcvererreeeaniininnnen 1 1
L137 MG68BA0366 RxH9-34Y7 - vvveerennnnn CONNECTOR CAP---vvvvvrrrrencceneennnns 1 1
L138 MI1018099 IRHg---vverrnnnnn.t, CONNECTOR 1360-P---vccrveveerccennnn. 1 1
L901 MNT2E0534  §YFR4YFHIYF - -vvveeeees TOUCH SWIHT (COMPLETE) -+« --vvvvee-- 11
L902 MN72E0682 7°Y=h3fF-cverererennnnn. PULLY COMPLETE - ccrcvevecronnersrenes 1 1
L903 ME20A0406 771%% XC-K-2000------- DETECTOR BRACKET (COMPLETE) = - -« -+ -+~ 11

23



TAIN— 48

WIPER MECHANISM

24



M] 7 A /X —H2i8
WIPER MECHANI|SM

Fie. #®E #B&1-M fEREH
No. Mod Parts. No. B aa Description Amt. Rea.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
@ o E ~
2 8 z =
M101 MI0B72045 FUb--vvvreriiiiiaian, NUT M3:cccvereorreermnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, 1
M102 MI0103053 AW ¥ 4 R3----vvererennnn SPRING WASHER 3----vvvreerereeeeennn 1
M103 M90316050 ¥ h % 3----ccceeeienenn WASHER 3:ccvvvvvvrreremrcneeinnnnnnnn 1
M104 M90403050 Sh 4% F--v-ceorieriennn WASHER 4:-c-vccvrrrrerereccnnenennnnn, 2
M105 MI1109002 £535 - vvvemreereesss SCREW 11/64 (40) XT+ -+« v vvvevverveeene 4
M106 MNT2E0327  AAHIZHT- - vvvvvrenns CAM PLATE (COMPLETE) + - === vvvvvvvees 1
M107 MNT2A0454 N Y55 Jevevvveennennnnns SHAFT M3X3. 5 rrrevvnrcerenneeeennnns 1
M108 MN72A0982 DAN =4 {--crerveeneennny WIPER STAND: - cvcrrerrveenmnreneneeens 1
M109 MIT1106003 IAEIRS ~--vvvrrrrreeennn SCREW 11/64 (40) X20- <<« --vvovvrereenens 2
M110 MN72A0476 AN =#:cccvveenennnnennn, SQPACER: - vrvevverrrmnnnrennenneennns 1
Mi11 MNSOA2572 UMTEN Revvvvvvnennnenn. COIL SPRING::--vvcrrrerrennnnseennns 1
M112 M90929015 £337 4 U4+ -eenvernnees SCREW 9/64 (40) X7. 4+ -+ vvvvvvrvennnnn 1
M113 MN72A0910 Yyheevveeeeeeeeeennnne, LINK:cvcevrmrermeneeniineniannns 1
M114 MN72A0081 DN =OF coovveveenennnen WIPER CRANK: - vvvvrrremrnneenninnnns 1
M115 MIT117002 IMEIRS =cvvvrerereennenn SCREW 11/64840) X13- - -vrovvveeeeenns 1
M116 MI1003045 FYb--cvvvvvrcnieiiian, NUT M4:-vverreoermmneminnnnnnennnnenns 2
M7 M30401053 N3 H 32 4---cceeeiennn SPRING WASHER 4 cccvvvvrerrnnnneennn. 2
M118 MN72A0477 AMIN AH-ceveeeneennnnen. STOPPER PLATE:- - vvvcverreoroenneeenns 1
M119 MNT2A0397 J99qy-cceeeceeecenennnnn CUSION: = eeererreeeernnerennnnannnns 1
M120 MIT109004 ¥ §' 357" 53R -- oo+ SCREW-PW 11/64 (40) X+ ------ovoveeee 2
M121 M9I0308037 SW, PW3XG:-----vcvvrevernn SCREW SW-PW M3XG:--+-vvrrrvvenennnnns 6
122 MN72A2601 YUK MIPFAG- - eeeeeee SOLENOID PLATE: -« -v-vvsveeeseseesns. 1
M123 MFA0E2484 NN OA{YF-ccevvvevereenn. SWITCH FOR WIPER: - tcvvrrvecrcmmneeens 1
M124 MFOOAI780 &MY - vvvvvvevmeneennn. HOLDER: s+ vvvvvrrereonsnsenenneenunns 1
M125 MNT2E2519  R=9YYVJ4L - vervveennnes SOLENOID FOR WIPER (24V) -« --v-vvve- 1
M126 MN72A0339 AN =-cceveeereeenenienn, COVER:- - -+ vrtrrerennreeeeninnnnnnnn 1
M127 M9I0806002 335 -----vverriieienn SCREW 1/8(44) X6 +vrvrrrrvnnnencnnn. 2
M128 M30551050 I M b 26+ c---vveen WASHER B--ccvvvvvvrmmrnnennennnnnns 2
M129 MN72A0470 94N =AN Y4h-eevevennnnnn WIPER SLIDE PLATE - -ccevrvrrersnnnnes 1
M130 MI0704065 EN Sh3D 4----vovvennnn E-TYPE STOP RING 4+« vvevvveveess 2
M131 MN72A1454 D4N =5 heveveeneeeninnnn WIPER SHAFT -+ vvvrerrenreneneennnnns 1
M132 MN72A4980 4N —-ccvevvnneeeannnnn WIPER: ++ccvvvrvrmnenerinnniinninnenns 1
M133 ‘M91019099  A457£9Y 47 JST 1-SD- -« CONNECTING: + -« +v v ovvmvmveeseseennnnn 1
M134 MI7357099 b ZHAYT H4¥h-T B - CABLE -+ vrorrmrrmrnsmenreacannnenns 1
M135 M93303099 £ 7 1380TL-----evrvvve TERMINAL 1380TL- - v v vvemrrermneennes 2
M301 MN72E1984 94N -$197° 7 Yevvvevvnnns WIPER ASSY. - - vvevvvreemeneineennnnnn, 1

25



(N) #5713
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

26



[N] #8:dhoses
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig Z=E #RI-b EREXK
No.  Mod. Parts. No. Baes Description Amt. Reaq.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
2 8 E =
= o ; - -]
N101 MIT106004 7" 57435 «--ovnvvvvnrene SCREW 11/64 (40) X8+ + -+« <= svemevenens 3 3 3 3
N]oz MF70A0689 *M’ .................... HOLDER ............................... ] 1 ] ]
N]03 MN70A3688 I\' 47' ................... Pl PE ................................. 1 ‘l ] ]
N104 MP40A3740 7”'. .................... FELT ................................. 2 ] 2 l
N105 MN7OEQG88 N 47 EEJIHF - - vovvene- OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE: -+ --+--+-+-- 11 11
N106 MNTOE1688 N 47" EEJZHF-----ovvene OIL PIPE &NICK COMPLETE: -« +--+--+-- 11 1 1
N107 MNTOEQ138  A4MS/DHTHT - - vnvmeee OIL TANK COMPLETE: -« - v vvvverneeees 11 11
N108 M90]03064 X)' IJ‘/”' t’ ‘/ .............. PlN .................................. ‘l ] ‘I 1
N109 M91402010 P A9N 84335 - - onoo o SCREW MAXTE: - +-vvevevemeenenneennn 2 2 2 2
N'I 1 0 MN70A0780 *M' .................... HOLDER ............................... ] ] ] ]
N111 MN7OE2688 N 47 LE)ZHF - v ovvvene OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE -+~ - -+~ <" 1 1
N] 12 MN70E7688 ,\' ,{7' ................... P | PE ............................... ] ] ] 1
N] ]3 MN70E8688 ,\' 47' .................. P I PE ................................. 1 1 ] ]
N] ]4 MN70A2688 I\' 47' ................... Pl PE ................................. ] ]
N115 MN7OE3688 A" 47" LEJZHF - v ovvvveens PIPE &FELT COMPLETE:- -+« ---x+e--- 11 11
N116 MI0903002 £535 +--vvvrerenenens SCREW 9/64 (40) X6. 5+ -+« +v+vvvvnenee 7T 11
N117 M90304053 N 39 % 3.5-----c-eeen SPRING WASHER 3: -+« vovveenernennee 11 11
N] ] 8 MFI 0A0689 *»9’ .................... HOLDER ............................... 4 4 4 4
N] ‘I 9 MN70A" 780 *hg' .................... HOLDER ............................... 2 2 2 2
N120 MIT107002 k535 «--vvvmrremenenses SCREW 11/64 (40) X5. 5=+« + =+ vvvvvnenses 7 7 6 6
N‘l 2] MN70A2780 *M' .................... HOLDER ............................... 1 ] ] ]
N122 MI1109004 4 #3947 584%Y -+ -+ SCREW-PW 11/64 (40) X9+ -+ - +-vvovvveee 3 03 3 3
N123 MITTT1001 BARY ~ovvmememeneneeens SET SCREW 11/64 (40) X10- -+ -+ +--+on -t 2 2 2 2
N124 MNAOAOTS0 7 7w o vemeeennnnens BUSHING FOR OIL RETERN PUMP---- -« - 111
N]ZS MP40A2688 ,\' 47‘ ................... OlL PlPE ............................. 1 1 ‘l ‘I
N] 26 M95007063 }.g’llt" ‘/ ................. P| N ......... R e 1 ] ] ]
N] 27 MN40A] 572 "}"‘7*,\' * ................. CO ' L SPR | NG .......................... ] ] 1 ]
N‘I 28 MN40A0705 I\' *1”1 .................. SPR | NG HOLDER ........................ ] ] '| ]
N] 29 M90805002 ta*:/' ................... SCREW ]/8 (44) X4 5 .................... ] 1 ] ]
N130 MI0944003 TREFRY - ----vvvvrvmreers SCREW 9/64 (40) X5 -+« + v +vvvmevnsnnenn 11 11
N131 MP60A0337 74“ .................... F|LTER ............................... ‘l l ] ]
N132 MI0905003 THEGHY -+ -vvvvmrerenes SCREW 9/64 (40) X7+ + == vvvenevnenee N R
N133 'MNTOET601  MYIA§9ZHF - v oveveeee BASE PLATE CMPLETE: - -+ -+vvovnenen 111
N]34 MP40A4689 *hg' .................... HOLDER ............................... ] 1 1 ]
N135 MI0G0B002 £33 + -« vvvvrvrmvmenes SCREW O/64 (40) X4, 5+ - +vvvvvvnneenss 111
N]36 MN70E7688 ,\° 47" ................... P”)E ................................. ‘] 1 ] ]
N]37 MQ60A2780 *M' .................... HOLDER ............................... ] ] ] I
N]38 MN50E0742 7&959? .................. COVER ................................ 2 2 2 2
N139 MN7OE4688 A" 47" EEJZHF - v vveveees OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE:+-+-------- 11 1
N140 MN7OE5688 N 47" LEJISF - vvvvnene OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE -+~ ++-+--+- 11 1 1
N]4] MN70E0]48 t{ ...................... 0|L WICK ............................. 3 3 3 3
N142 MN7OE6B88 N 47" EEDISF - +-vvvveenee OIL PIPE & WICK COMPLETE -+ -+ -+ +-- 1111
N]43 MN70E7688 ,\" 47' ................... Pl PE 3DX5D_480L ...................... ] ] ] 1
N] 44 MN70A5780 *»9' .................... HOLDER ............................... 3 3 2 2
,\"45 MN7DA8780 *»9’ .................... HOLDER ............................... ] ] ] ]
N‘|46 MP40A057] 77' 5"};‘;' 7'- ................ 0”_ P| PE JOINT ....................... 1 ] ] 1
Nl47 MN70E7688 ,\° {7' ................... P| PE ................................. ] ‘I 1 ]
N148 MIT118002 k535 «--vvvvvvrereneens SCREW 11/64 (40) X10+ -+ -+ - +vevvennennes 2 2 2 2
N]49 MN70A0429 y'UI{’ ................... HOLD'NG PLATE ........................ I 1 ‘I ]
N] 50 MF40A] 780 *»9’ .................... HOLDER ............................... ‘l ] ] ‘]
N‘I 5] MN70A9780 *»9' .................... HOLDER ............................... 1 1 ] ]

21



(P} ff Bea
ACCESSORIES

\\\ 146 145

129

126 127

138 137 136 135

i
[902]

134 133 132

28



[Pl FR&
ACCESSORIES
Fie Z®E WRI-M EREK &Ha-v
No. Mod. Parts. No. B &4 Description Amt. Req. Ref. No.
LT2-2220 LT2-2230
m @ EF o~
E 8 3 =
P101 MVO1A0128 3M) DPX5-14----------. NEEDLE (DPX5-14) -« v-vvvvvrereeecnne. 6 6 $970004-H02
MN42A0128 ¥sn) DPX5-21------v---- NEEDLE (DPX5-21) =+ -vvvvvereevecneenns 6 6  S970004-H06
P102 MS02A2976 AN T DUBIK G- --cvvvvvnns SOCKET WRENCH 3------vvvrererrennnnn 1 1 S683N902P04
P103 MS02A1976 AN 3 DUBIR 9= vvvvvvenns SOCKET WRENCH 2.5+ -+ orvvvereennnnes 1 1 1 1 S689N902P03
P104 MS02A0976 AN T DUBIR G- -vcvevvvrnnn SOCKET WRENCH 2-------vvvreeeenennens 1 1  S689N902P02
P105 MN40AO123 *’ (A IR R BOBBIN:- - ceveronconrecnnenncennnns 4 P976017-X01
MN12B0123 &K b Veeeereeneennnannn.. BOBBIN:---c-vvcrrvevrreceeesonnnennnns 4 P976002-X01
MN72A0123 & b Yeervrrveroennenann, BOBBIN---c-vvvereormrrrseeenananennnnn 4 A143D492H01
MPBOADI23 A b Yeeevereneennnnnnnn. BOBBIN:---vccreverreesnrnaaneenannnns 4  A147D109HO1
P106 M90409041 TAEHRS < -- et WOOD SCREW 4.5X20-------rververeernns 4 4 4 4 A190D403P03
P107 M90550050 ZH 44 H % 5eceveierenen WASHER 5-----vrervmmenmnnnennnnen, 4 4 4 4 A190D389P05
P108 MN70AD419 & 99/3 hevvovvvvverenenn. VIBRATION PREVENTING RUBBER:--««-«---- 2 2 2 2 A142D298H04
P109 MNTOA1419 & 9U2 h-vvvvvvereennnns VIBRATION PREVENTING RUBBER---------- 2 2 2 2 A142D299H04
P110 MNTOEQ149 77 387---cvvovrevenennnns OILER - - vrvvrerrommerreeennnacnennnn 1 1 1 1 P831002-X01
P11 MBO2A0608 23 %97 (F19) -+ -vvvvvvenns SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE) ==« vcvvvvevvernes 1 1 1 1 P842003-X01
P112 MBO2A1608 2 397 (539) -+ vvvvvvvnes SCREW DRIVER (SMALL) «----vvevverennees 1T 1 1 1 P842002-X01
P113 MN10AO172  4MMASAIZST- - veeeeneens THREAD A NEEDLE KIT--+-erevvveeennn. T 1 1 1  W479330-GO1
P114 MFO1A0565 AN FI0k4Y" - -vvvevvvnnns SPEED COMMAND DISC. ADJUSTING PLATE--- 1 1 A143D494H01
P115 MNTOASTT6 A BMIN =1 -vveveevennnns BELT COVER- -« -4 vvereememnnnneneennns T 1 1 1 A133C346G02
P116 M91109004 H h° 2947 534%% -« --v v v SCREW-PW 11/64 (40) X9-------vvvrverens 2 2 2 2 A131C364G02
P117 MI1508004 7° 59435 «-cvveverernenn. SCREW 15/64(28) X8----vvvvrevveennenn. 2 2 2 2 WA67868-H04
P118 MI1075004 SW-PWU$)" 534N 35" ---- - SCREW M4X14:----vvrerrenenenennnnnnn. Tt 1 1 1 A190D393pP37
P119 MPATAITTE A BMIN =2- v vvvevneen. BELT COVER 2:----vvrereerrrnnenecnnns 1 1 1 1 A121B479G01
P120 MO1002045 FUh:-vvvvvvrenrennennnns NUT MAccccvvreeemmmneneeeeeniaiannnns 1 1 1 1 $910N010P04
P121 MEI0EITT6 A BMIN =-cevvveennnent. BELT COVER::-----vvvvvremnannnnnnnnn. 1 1 A133C337G01
MNT2A1776 A WMIN =+ o eeveeennnennn BELT COVER:-:++-vvvvrreeresnnnnnennan 1 1 A133C337G02
P122 MNTOEQ149 77 e -vvvrvvrevrnnnns OIL CAN:-vrvveverromeermannnanennnnns 1 1 1 1 P834000-X02
P123 MP48E0193 {MFH 49395 3---vvvvenns COTTON STAND:-:----vvvrrreneennenenes 1T 1 1 1 A190D804P01
P124 MNTOE0190 A bhdshy--ccevvvvreenene. BOBBIN WINDER-------vvvererrnnnnnnns 1 1 A190D424P01
MNGIED190 Abe¥shly----ovvveveenne. BOBBIN WINDER: - ----vrrererreneeennns 1 1 A190D425P01
P125 MN4OAT139 77 39 --cvvvevernennnn. OIL RESERVOIR- -+ -vvvrvmverrnnnncnnn 1 1 1 1 A110A128H03
P126 M92002002 £33 - --cerieiiiieeennn SCREW 5/16 (28) X10- -« -vvverveennenn. 1 1 1 1 W486334-HO01
P127 MO7001052 M2y i Feovvvrvervenens WASHER 8- -+ vvvrerremmmnnnnannnnnnnnn 1 1 1 1 W470200-H01
P128 M90701099 OP-S ¥ sph--ccvvrvrvene. MAGNET BLOCK:- -« ---=-vvvvmmeeeennnenns 1 1 1 1 P463000-X01
P129 MFOTE0418 FION /EYb---cevevvennne. HINGE WITH RUBBER CUSHION------------ 2 2 2 2 A142D296G02
P130 MFO0AQ608 %7 Y97 (4 4) --rvvvvvervn. SCREW DRIVER (LARGE) <=+ -vevvvvreveenn. 1T 1 1 1 A190D303P01
P131 MNAOEOT27 3®)7 EUEYb-cvvevvernenn. KNEE LIFTER ASSY:-vvvrrreerrennneenns 1T 1 1 1 W341682-G08
P132 MF20A1723 kW 70 " heoeervrenennen. KNEE LIFTER BAR------vvverrerennnnnn 1T 1 1 1  W478169-H03
P133 MF20A1729 ERYN Fevvrvrvrencnnnnes TWIST SPRING--+--vvvvvererernennnns 1T 1 1 1 W479331-HO1
P134 M92005031 & h-rrvvrrverrenennenn. BOLT -+ cvvvrrrovrommmeerannennnennnnns 1 1 1 1 A148D197HO1
P135 MO1501045 FYh---crvverveernnennnns NUT 15/64 (28) -+ -vvvvvrvvrrnenneennes 2 2 92 2 W472741-HO1
P136 MI1520001 FAFY ~-rvvrereenieeentn SET SCREW 15/64 (28) X27- - -cvecvvrvners 2 2 2 2 B503980-H01
P137 MN70A0724 ¥ 7 OF «-ccvvverenenes KNEE LFTER CRANK:------vvererrenneennn 1 1 1 1 A131C701H01
P138 M90515065 EA #hx9 9--vvvvvvernenn. RETAINING RING (ETYPE) 9:--vcvvvvve-- 1 1 1 1 S922N210P90
P139 MN70AD734 b Z-phN =« covvvveeeennn. VINYL COVER-----vvvvevnerennnennnnn. 1T 1 1 1 A120B713H02
P140 MNTOEQ740 JINMIZSF-«oovevvenennnn. FELT - ccvvrvrerommmrocnenenenannnannns 1 1 1 1 A141D0033G02
P142 MN40AD578 Y 74 b /9397 --cvvves KNEE LIFTER LIFTING ROD---«-+-vvvvv-- 1T 1 1 1 A130C089G01
P143 MS10A0976 AN+ OYAIE D 1.5------- SOCKET WRENCH 1. 5---c-revveereeennnnn T 1 1 1 S689N902PO1
P144 MSO1A1976 AN T OYAIH S 4---cvvvn . SOCKET WRENCH 4----ccrvvreevnnenennns T 1 1 1 S689N902P05
P145 MNB2A0180 AP7/Hf---vvveeeieennnnn THREAD GUIDE---r--rreeveeeeeeennnnes 1 1 A141D568H01
P146 MI0305037 PIN 37 coevrrevnenrnenns SCREW M3XB--+-vvvvvrreeerrannnneennn 1 1 S900N032P06
P901 MNTOE2776 A MMAIN —E9b-cvvvereenns BELT COVER ASSY. »-vcvvvereeennnnnnnnn 1 1 A133C338G02
MNT2E2776 A" WMAN =b9p--vvvvveennns BELT COVER ASSY. = -vvvvvrereeennnnnnns 1 1  A133C338G03
P902 MN70E1139 77" 3U0kYUb- - v vveenennne. OIL RESERVOIR ASSY. «--vvvveeeenennnns 1 1 A130C158G05
MNTOE0139 77  3U9Yb--cvvvverenenns OIL RESERVOIR ASSY. «---rvvvvveeennnns 1 1 A130C158G04

29



Q4—TpEsk (1) LT2-2220
GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

§t 1R Needle Plate % ') Feed Dog | A% ANURR () | ARV ()
MoB BOB MoB BOB Presser Foot |Needle Clamp| Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)

A
(0] N 419
wEeyF
1.7
3/32~5/32 3/32~5/32
' é
Fo~—"]

i
m 3/32~5/8

MOB
© $t7 41,9 | §HA g25 | I32~112 ‘
wWEyF ey F = =
1.7 1.7
3/16~3/8 316~3/8 | 3/16~3/8
O] €
7 égg Egg 3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2
o $N ¢1.9 | $R 425
Wy F ey F BOB
1.7 1.7 3/32~11/2
1/2~3/4 12~3/4 | 1/2~3/4
(O] €
(@) ()

11T TTITIT

I TTTI0T

$HA $1.9 | §HR 425
weyF w|EyF
1.7 1.7
1/2~11/2 1/2~11/2 1/2~11/2

TTTTTI71T
1L ITIT0

30



Qr—T8B&ET (1) LT2-2220
GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

Size. Plate FeedDog | PresserFoot |  oiot” Plate (L) Plate (R)
TYPE MOB
332 (2.4m/m) | MN10J3101 | MN10J3104 | MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
1/8 (3.2m/m) | MN10J4101 | MN10J4104 | MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
532 (am/m) | MN10J5101 | MN10J5104 | MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
316 (4.8m/m) | MN10J6101 | MN10J6104 | MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
732 (5.6m/m) | MN10J7101 | MN10J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
/4 (6.4mym) | MN10J8101 | MN10J8104 | MN70J3105 | MN57J7102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
516 (8m/m) | MN10J9101 | MN10J9104 | MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
38 (9.5m/m) | MN1OK1101 | MN10K1104 | MN10K1105 | MNS7K1102 | MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
172 (12.7m/m)| MN10K3101 | MN10K3104 | MN10K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN70A3473 | MN70A1474
58 (16m/m) | MN10K4101 | MN10OK4104 | MN10K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN70A3473 | MN70A1474
34 (191m/m)] MN10K5101 | MN10K5104 | MN10K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN70A4473 | MN70A2474
1 (25.4m/m)| MNTOK6101 | MN10K6104 | MN10K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN70A5473 | MN70A2474
11/8 (28.5m/m)| MNT0K7101 | MN10K7104 | MN10K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN70A6473 | MN70A2474
11/4 (31.8m/m)| MNT0K8101 | MN10K8104 | MN10K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN70A6473 | MN70A2474
11/2 (38.1m/m)| MN10K9101 MN10K9104 MN10K9105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474
TYPE BOB
332 (2.4m/m) | MN42J3101 | MN10J3104 | MN52J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
178 (3.2m/m) | MN26J4101 | MN12J4104 | MN26J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
532 (4m/m) | MN42J5101 | MN12J5104 | MN52J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
316 (4.8m/m) | MN26J6101 | MN26J6104 | MN26J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
7532 (5.6m/m) | MN42J7101 | MN12J7104 | MN52J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
174 (6.4m/m) | MN26J8101 | MN26J8104 | MN69EO105 | MN57J7102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
516 (8m/m) | MN26J9101 | MN26J9104 | MN26J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
38 (9.5m/m) | MN26K1101 | MN26K1104 | MN26K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN70A2473 | MN70A1474
172 (12.7m/m)| MN26K3101 | MN12K3104 | MN26K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN70A3473 | MN70A1474
58 (16m/m) | MN42Ka101 | MN12K4104 | MN52K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN70A3473 | MN70A1474
34 (19.1m/m)| MN42K5101 | MN12K5104 | MN52K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN70A4473 | MN70A2474
1 (25.4m/m)| MN42K6101 | MN12K6104 | MN52K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN70A5473 | MN70A2474
11/8 (28.5m/m)| MN42K7101 | MN12K7104 | MN52K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN70A6473 | MN70A2474
11/4 (31.8m/m)| MN42K8101 | MN12K8104 | MN52K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN70A6473 | MN70A2474
11/2 38.1m/m)| MN70J2101 | MN70K1104 | MN70J2105 | MN58K3102 | MN70A7473 | MN70A2474

31




R —T#mzc (I) LT2-2230

GAUGE PARTS LIST (II)

it 1R X U
Needle Plate Feed Dog fz $t% | ZNUIR () | ANV (A)
mitwl B1T MITW (;‘:hﬁ}angmm) BT Presser Foot |Needle Clamp| Slide Plate (L) | Slide Plate (R)

<
(0] $71 ¢1.8 |$17 1.8X2.8| §tR 2X3.2
ey F weyF ey F
1.7 1.7 1.7
3/32~5/32 3/32~5/32 3/32~5/32 3/32~5/32
'-c‘,\/—

o $HR $1.8 [§1% 1.8X2.8|§17% 2.2X3.2
|y F ey F ey F
1.7 1.7 1.7
3/16~3/8 3/16~3/8 3/16~3/8 3/16~3/8
[e] O [e)
=~ o o - 10
O| | #t7% ¢1.8 |§tR 1.8X2.8|§1 A 2.2X3.2
ey F Wy F wEyF
1.7 1.7 1.7
1/2~3/4 1/2~3/4 1/2~3/4 1/2~3/4

o~

12~11/2

00|

0Ol

0Ol

$1 ¢1.8 |$1R 1.8X2.8|$tR 2.2X3.2
weEyF wWeEYF ey F
1.7 1.7 1.7
1~11/2 1~11/2 1~11/2

M1TW
3/32~11/2

B1T
3/32~11/2

&

3/32~5/8

3/32~11/2

i~

3/32~11/2

Fig.J133 8 AAHARIVE
Connecting Bolt

LI 1110

3/32~5/8

M95004023

3/4~11/2

3/4~11/2

M95006023

Wiper

Fig.M132 71 /%—

U

3/32~1/2

MN72A0980

5/8~3/4

MN72A1980

1~11/8

MN72A2980

11/4~11/2

MN72A3980

32




R&—T8&asc () LT2-2230

GAUGE PARTS LIST (II)

gtrh<ti&
Gauge
Size

& 1R
Needle
Plate

x® )
Feed Dog

#) (F=L)
Feed Dog
(for Denim)

b i I
Presser Foot

§tax
Needle
Clamp

ANV (E)
Slide
Plate (L)

ZANVIR (F)
Slide
Plate (R)

TYPE M1TW

3/32 (2.4m/m)

MN50J3101

MN50J3104

MN50J3104

MN10J3105

MN57J2102

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

1/8 (3.2m/m)

MN50J4101

MN50J4104

MN60J4104

MN10J4105

MN57J3102

MNS50A0473

MN72A1474

5/32 (4m/m)

MN50J5101

MN50J5104

MN51J5104

MN10J5105

MN57J4102

MNS50A0473

MN72A1474

3/16 (4.8m/m)

MN50H6101

MN50H6104

MN51H6104

MN10J6105

MN57J5102

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

7/32 (5.6m/m)

MN50J7101

MNS50J7104

MN51J7104

MN10J7105

MN57J6102

MNS50A0473

MN72A1474

1/4 (6.4m/m)

MN50J8101

MN50J8104

MN51J8104

MN70J3105

MN57J7102

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

5/16 (8m/m)

MN50J9101

MN50J9104

MN51J9104

MN10J9105

MN57J9102

MN50A1473

MN72A1474

3/8 (9.5m/m)

MN50K1101

MN50K1104

MN51K1104

MN10K1105

MN57K1102

MN50A1473

MN72A1474

1/2  (12.7m/m)

MN50K3101

MN50K3104

MN51K3104

MN10K3105

MN57K3102

MN50A2473

MN72A1474

5/8 (16m/m)

MN50K4101

MN50K4104

MN51K4104

MN10K4105

MN57K5102

MN50A2473

MN72A1474

3/4 (19.1m/m)

MN50K5101

MN50K5104

MN51K5104

MN10K5105

MN57K6102

MN50A3473

MN72A2474

1 (25.4m/m)

MN50K6101

MNS50K6104

MN51K6104

MN10K6105

MN57K8102

MN50A4473

MN72A2474

1 1/8 (28.5m/m)

MN50K7101

MN50K7104

MN51K7104

MN10K7105

MN57K9102

MN50A5473

MN72A2474

1 1/4 (31.8m/m)

MN50K8101

MN50K8104

MN51K8104

MN10K8105

MN58K1102

MN50A5473

MN72A2474

11/2 (38.1m/m)

MN50K9101

MN50K9104

MN72K1104

MN10K9105

MN58K3102

MN50A6473

MN72A2474

TYPE B1T

3/32 (2.4m/m)

MN52J3101

MN52J3104

MN52J3105

MN57J2102

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

1/8 (3.2m/m)

MN52J4101

MN52J4104

MN26J4105

MN57J3102

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

5/32 (4m/m)

MN52J5101

MN52J5104

MN52J5105

MN57J4102

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

3/16 (4.8m/m)

MN52H6101

MN52H6104

MN26J6105

MN57J5102

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

7/32 (5.6m/m)

MN52J7101

MN52J7104

MN52J7105

MN57J6102

MNS50A0473

MN72A1474

1/4 (6.4m/m)

MN52J8101

MN52J8104

MN69E0105

MN57J7102

MN50A0473

MN72A1474

5/16 (8m/m)

MN52J9101

MN52J9104

MN26J9105

MN57J9102

MN50A1473

MN72A1474

3/8 (9.5m/m)

MN52K1101

MN52K1104

MN26K1105

MN57K1102

MNS50A1473

MN72A1474

1/2  (12.7m/m)

MN52K3101

MN52K3104

MN26K3105

MN57K3102

MN50A2473

MN72A1474

5/8 (16m/m)

MN52K4101

MN52K4104

MN52K4105

MN57K5102

MN50A2473

MN72A1474

3/4 (19.1m/m)

MN52K5101

MN52K5104

MN52K5105

MN57K6102

MN50A3473

MN72A2474

1 (25.4m/m)

MN52K6101

MN52K6104

MN52K6105

MN57K8102

MN50A4473

MN72A2474

1 1/8 (28.5m/m)

MN52K7101

MN52K7104

MN52K7105

MN57K9102

MN50A5473

MN72A2474

1 1/4 (31.8m/m)

MN52K8101

MN52K8104

MN52K8105

MN58K1102

MN50A5473

MN72A2474

1 1/2 (38.1m/m)

MN72K1101

MN52K9104

MN70J2105

MN58K3102

MN50A6473

MN72A2474

33




® 5 (1)

INDEX (1)
Ba&I-~ N'-y Fie  BB&I-V A=y Fie  EB&I-V A=y Fig  B&31-V A=y Fig
Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page No.  Parts. No. Page  No.
M90103053- - - - P11--- E123  M90807010----- P19--- J104  M91111030----- P21--- K154  M91517015----- P23--- L125
M90103053- - - - - P25--- M102  M90909003---- - PO5--- B120  M91111033----- P19--- J136  M91519002----- P23--- L119
M90103064- - - - - P27--- N108  M90909003----- PO7--- C136  M91111033----- P21--- K140  M91520001----- P29--- P136
M90202060- - - - - PO7--- €123  M90910003----- PO3--- A130  M91112002----- P21--- K145  M91520002- - - -- P23--- L116
M90203060- - - - - PO7--- C126  M90910003----- P05--- B142  M91112015----- P21--- K105 M91571045----- P23--- L131
M90304053- - - - - P27--- N117  M90910003----- PO7--- C138  M91116002----- P03--- A114  M91601003----- P0O3--- A118
M90305037- - - - P29--- P146  M90910003----- PI7--- HI1T  M91117002----- P25--- M115  M91601045----- P15--- G116
M90308037- - - - P25--- M121  M90911030----- P19--- J101  M91118002----- P27--- N148  M91602001----- P09--- D102
M90316050- - - - - P25--- M103  M90915003----- P05--- B130  M91131015----- P21--- K125  M91602001----- P15--- G121
M90320065- - - - - P15--- G107  M90920002-- - -- P0O3--- A123  M91134015----- P19--- J122  M91602001----- P15--- G137
M90330065- - - - - P23--- L108  M90920002----- P05--- B145  M91201011----- P0O3--- A102  M91602001----- PI17--- H123
M90401050- - - - - PO7--- C113  M90920002----- PO7--- C129  M91201020----- P17--- H120  M91602003- - - -- P21--- K158
M90401050- - - - - PI7--- H118  M90927015----- P05--- B104  M91201022----- P19--- J128  M91602015----- P15--- G110
M90401053- - - - - P25--- MI17 ~ M90927015----- PO7--- C104  M91201045----- P21--- K129  M91602020- - -- P21--- K116
M90401061- - --- P11--- E141  M90928015----- P0O5--- B140  M91204003----- P15--- G141  M91603001----- P15--- G105
M90403050- - - - - P25--- M104  M90929015----- P25--- M112  M91206030----- PI7--- H127  M91603003----- P11--- E115
M90408041- - - - - P29--- P106  M90930016----- PO7--- C134  M91206045----- P17--- H128  M91603003----- P15--- G134
- M90421050- - - - - P23--- L136  M90935003----- P11--- E126  M91209002----- P13--- F127  M91603003----- P21--- K151
M90501053- - - - - PI7--- H115  M90944002----- P19--- J109  M91215002----- P13--- F119  M91603046--- - - PO7--- C119
M90505065- - - - - P0O5--- B108  M90944003--- - - P27--- N130  M91219015----- P09--- D109  M91606001----- P09--- D103
M90505065- - - - - PO7--- €108  M90945003----- P11--- E131  M91231015----- P21--- K127  M91606001----- P11--- E110
M90515065- - - - - P29--- P138  M90952003----- P03--- A128  M91251015----- P21--- K110  M91606001----- P17--- HI31
M90516060- - - - - PO5--- B144  M91000085----- P13--- F126  M91252045----- PI7--- H116  M91609046- - - - PO7--- C116
M90516060- - - - - PO7--- C131  M91001020----- P21--- K133  M91260030----- P17--- H112  M91610046----- P05--- B125
M90521060- - - - - PO5--- B144  M91002045-- - -- P29--- P120  M91271015----- P19--- J130  M91611046----- P05--- B128
M90521060- - - - - PO7--- C131  M91003045----- P25--- M116  M91301001----- PO3--- A119  M91652002----- P17--- H126
M90550050- - - - - P19--- J127  M91004067----- P21--- K159  M91304080--- - - P0O3--- A101  M91655001----- P17--- H132
M90550050- - - - - P29--- P107  M91005067----- P21--- K160  M91305080----- PO3--- A113  M91658002- - - -- P17--- H135
M90551050- - - - - P25--- M128  M91018099----- P23--- L138  M91373045----- P21--- K109  M91801002----- P09--- D104
M90601053- - - - - P23--- L130  M91019099----- P25--- M133  M91373045----- P21--- K148  M91802006--- - - P09--- D105
M90603003- - - - - PO7--- C124  M91055020-- - - - P21--- K118  M91374045----- P19--- J134  M92001015----- P11--- E118
M90604011----- P11--- E130  M91075004----- P29--- P118  M91377045----- P19--- J132  M92001015----- P15--- G131
M90605002 - - - - P19--- J111  M91101045----- PO5--- B113 . M91402010----- P27--- N109  M92001045----- P15--- G130
M90607050- - - - - P17--- H125  M91101045----- PO7--- C111  M91473086--- - P0O9--- D117  M92002002----- P29--- P126
M90615063- - - - - P21--- K143  M91101045----- P21--- K146  M91501007----- P09--- D121  M92002045----- P11--- E120
M90631050- - - - - P15--- G146  M91101045----- P23--- L126  M91501045----- P29--- P135  M92005031----- P29--- P134
M90701099- - - -- P29--- P128  M91101046----- P05--- B118  M91502002- - - - - P09--- D119  M92512045----- PO3--- AT
M90704065- - - - - P25--- M130  M91102002----- P13--- F112  M91502002- - -- P09--- D126  M93001050----- P23--- L109
M90801010- - - - - P19--- J108  M91102002----- P21--- K138  M91502002-- - -- P11--- E107  M93002050--- - - P13--- F133
M90802001- - - - - PO5--- B133  M91103016----- P21--- K142  M91502004- - - - - P0O3--- A136  M93002050----- P23--- L117
M90803002- - - - - P11--- E138  M91106003----- P25--- M109  M91502022- - - -- P23--- L133  M93005050- - - - P17--- H129
M90803020- - - - - P15--- G152  M91106004----- P03--- A107  M91502045- - - -- P23--- L124  M93006020- - - - - P15--- G147
M90804003- - - - - P15--- G151  M91106004----- P05--- B110  M91503001----- P17--- H130  M93015050----- P11--- E133
M90805002- - - - - P11--- E122  M91106004----- PO7--- C110  M91503031----- P09--- D110  M93202047----- P09--- D145
M90805002- - - - - P27--- N129  M91106004- - - -- P13--- F118  M91505002--- - - P13--- F111  M93220035----- P09--- D146
M90806002: - - - - P25--- M127  M91106004----- P21--- K106  M91505007- - - -- P13--- F103  M93303099----- P25--- M135
M90816002- - - - - P21--- K161  M91106004----- P23--- L135  M91506001----- P11--- E112  M94003099----- P21--- K112
M90825002- - - - - P21--- K131  M91106004----- P27--- N101  M91506001----- P23--- L118  M94003099----- P23--- L104
M90851015- - - - - P09--- D132  M91106011----- PO3--- A127  M91506002----- P15--- G119  M95001037----- P21--- K152
M90872045- - - - - P25--- M101  M91106022----- P19--- J102  M91508004- - - - - P28--- P117  M95003053----- P13--- F113
M90879045- - - - - P15--- G148  M91107002----- P27--- N120  M91508022-- - -- P19--- J124  M95003067----- P21--- K119
M90901045- - - - - PO7--- C111  M91107045----- P21--- K126  M91509002- - - -- P17--- H105  M95004021----- P15--- G127
M90902011- - - - P15--- G125  M91108001----- P09--- D142  M91509022:---- P19--- J137  M95004023- - - - - P19--- J133
M90902015- - - - P05--- B101  M91109002----- P15--- G109  M91513001----- P09--- D134  M95004067----- P09--- D114
M90902015- - - - - PO7--- C101  M91109002----- P21--- K138  M91513001----- P11--- E140  M95007063- - - - - P27--- N126
M90903002- - - - - P27--- N116  M91109002----- P25--- M105  M91513001----- P15--- G117  M95008020- - - - - P13--- F137
M90803010- - - - PO3--- A125  M91108004----- P03--- A133  M91515002----- P09--- D128  M95014021----- P13--- F130
M90803010- - - - - P19--- J106  M91109004----- P23--- L101  M91516001----- P09--- D106  M97001052----- P29--- P127
M90804011----- P0O3--- "A106  M91109004----- P25--- M120  M91516001----- P15--- G118  M97003035-- - -- P03--- A110
M90904060- - - - - P13--- F105  M91109004----- P27--- N122  M91516002-- - -- P0O9--- D124  M97003095----- P23--- L105
M90905003- - - - - P27--- N132  M91109004----- P29--- P116 ~ M91516002- - - -- P13--- F102  M97008060- - - - - P05--- B127
M90806002- - - - - P0O5--- B106  M91110002----- P21--- K101  M91516002----- P13--- F114  M97009060- - - - - P05--- B143
M90806002- - - - - PO7--- C106  M91111007----- P27--- N123  M91516002- - - -- P21--- K113  M97357099----- P25--- M134
M90806002- - - - - P27--- N135  M91111004----- P23--- L103  M91516015----- P23--- L121  M98004022----- P23--- L128
M90906010- - - - - P19--- J119  M91111015----- P21--- K121  M81516022----- P15--- G145  MBO2A0608- - - -- P29--- P11

34



% 5 (I
| NDEX (ll)

B&a-y N'-y Fig BB&I-VM N'-y Fig  EB&I-V A=y Fig  BB&3-V N -7 Fig

Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page - No.

MBO2A1608- - - - - P29--- P112  MN10A0G65-- - -- P11--- E132  MN50A3950----- P21--- K141  MN70A0265----- P09--- D135
MB60A1620- - - - - P23--- L106  MN10A0740----- P11--- E134  MNS0A4572----- PO5--- B111  MN70A0273----- P15--- G120
MB62A0975- - - - - P19--- J131  MN10A0851----- P05--- B103  MN50A4572----- PO7--- C118  MN70A0291----- P13--- F101
ME10E1776----- P29--- P121  MN10A0851----- PO7--- C103  MN50A5228----- P23--- L134  MNT0A0308----- P0O5--- B137
ME20A0406- - - - - P23--- 1903  MN10A1128----- P11--- E125  MN50A5742----- PO3--- A124  MNT0A0320----- P13--- F106
MF00A0257- - - - - P13--- F120  MN10A1456----- P09--- D122  MN50A6228----- P13--- F110  MN70A0321----- P13--- F134
MFO0A0267- - - - P09--- D133  MN10A1456----- P23--- L107  MN50A6601----- P05--- B107  MN70A0325----- P13--- F135
MFO0AQ608- - - - - P29--- P130  MN10A1555----- PO7--- C133  MNS50A6601----- PO7--- C107  MN70A0339----- P03--- A129
MF00A0852- - - - P13--- F109  MN10A1572----- PO7--- C139  MN50E0220----- PO5--- B102  MN70A0342----- P17--- H102
MF00A0950- - - - - P13--- F123  MN10A1851----- P09--- D118  MNSOE0220----- PO7--- C102  MN70A0343----- P17--- H124
MFO0A1780- - - - P25--- M124  MN10A3245----- POS--- B123  MN50E0383----- P09--- D101  MN70A0344----- P17--- H133
MFO1A0259- - - - P23--- L110  MN10A3245----- PO7--- C120  MN50E0742----- P27--- N138  MN70A0345----- P17--- HI01
MFO1A0476- - - - P23--- L113  MN10A4742----- PO3--- A116  MN52A0300----- P17--- H119  MN70A0352----- P11--- EIN
MFO1A0565- - - - P29--- P114  MN10A5689----- P11--- E137  MN52A0301----- P17--- H114  MN7T0A0387----- P11--- E108
MFO1A0631----- P13--- F122  MN10AG689- - --- P11--- E124  MN52A1245----- P05--- B123  MN70A0419----- P29--- P108
MFO1A0841----- P13--- F121  MN10A6740----- P09--- D108  MN52A1245----- PO7--- C120  MN70A0429----- P27--- N149
MFO1A1476- - - - P23--- L111  MN10EO175----- PO7--- €125  MN52A2245----- P17--- H109  MN70A0450----- P15--- G103
MFO1E0418----- P29--- P129  MN10E0301----- P17--- H901  MN6OAO172----- P21--- K102 ~ MNTOA0451----- P15--- G101
MF02A0245- - - - - P13--- F124  MN12B0123----- P17--- H108  MNG0OAO173----- P21--- K104  MN70A0452----- P15--- G106
MF10A0245- - - - - PO7--- C120  MN12B0123----- P29--- P105  MN60A0411----- P19--- J114  MN70A0476----- P17--- H104
MF10A0555- - - - - P05--- B126  MN40A0123----- P17--- H108  MN60A0454- - - -- P21--- K135  MN70A0477----- P0O5--- B131
MF10A0689- - - - - P21--- K156  MN40A0123----- P29--- P105  MNG0A0620----- P21--- K111~ MN70A0500----- P11--- E144
MF10A0689- - - - - P27--- N118  MN40AQ154----- P13--- F117  MN60A0620- - - -- P23--- L104  MN70AQ510----- P09--- D136
MF10A1553----- PO7--- C112  MN40A0180----- PO3--- A115  MN60A0836- - - - P19--- J120  MN70A0511----- P09--- D113
MF10A15585--- -~ P0O5--- B116  MN40A0278----- P15--- G142  MNG0AO837----- P19--- J118  MN70A0553----- P05--- B115
MF10A2572--- - P13--- F107  MN40AQ278----- P15--- G133  MNG0AO886- - - - - P21--- K132  MN70A0554----- P05--- B141
MF10E0148- - - - P15--- G143  MN40A0491----- P15--- G138  MN6OA09SQ- - --- P19--- J901  MN70AQ572----- P09--- D112
MF10E0148--- - P17--- H110  MN40A0572----- P13--- F116  MN60A1154----- P19--- J113  MN70A0573----- P05--- B129
MF10E2148--- - P11--- E101  MN40AQ578----- P29--- P142  MN60A1228-----P19--- J129  MN70A0587----- P11--- E102
MF10E2148" - - - P11--- E117  MN40A0669- - - - P11--- E113  MNGOA1742----- P19--- J121  MN70A0631----- P13--- F128
MF10E2148- - - - P16--- G132  MN40A0705----- P27--- N128  MN60A2154----- P19--- J116  MN70A0632----- P13--- F115
MF10E2148- - - - P17--- H134  MN4OAO750----- P27--- N124  MN60A2228- - - -- P19--- J129  MNT0A0668- - - - P11--- E114
MF10E3148- - - P11--- E142  MN40A0956- - --- P11--- E119  MN60A2742----- P19--- J115  MN70A0724----- P29--- P137
MF20A0703- - - - - P09--- D144  MN40A1139----- P29--- P125  MNG0A3228----- P19--- J125  MN70A0734----- P29--- P139
MF20A1723- - - - P29--- P132  MN40A1572----- P27--- N127  MNGOAS572----- P21--- K122  MN70AQ738----- P09--- D138
MF20A1729----- P29--- P133  MN40A1672----- P11--- E116  MNGOAG572----- P21--- K103  MN70A0740----- P03--- A132
MF36A0750- - - - P21--- K130  MN40A1740----- P11--- E139  MNGOE0154----- P19--- J117  MN70A0750----- P05--- B134
MF40A1780- - -- P27--- N150  MN40A1750----- P09--- D123  MNGOE0746----- P21--- K107  MN70A0760----- P15--- G104
MF40E2484- - - - P25--- M123  MN4QE0301----- P17--- H801  MNGOE0950----- P21--- K123  MN70AQ768----- P09--- D129
MF70A0286- - - - - P15--- G140  MN4OEQ727----- P29--- P131  MN6OE1154----- P19--- J113  MN70AQ771----- P15--- G124
MF70A0689- - - - - P27--- N102  MN42A0128----- P29--- P101  MNG9A0181----- P05--- B119  MN70A0780----- P27--- N110
MF80A0352- - - - - P15--- G136  MN42A0383----- P09--- D101  MN69A0181----- PO7--- C135  MN70A0830----- PO3--- A134
MF80A0780- - - - - P15--- G144  MN50A0192----- P19--- J110  MN69A0342----- P17--- H102  MN70A0880----- P03--- A108
MF80A0852- - - - - P13--- F108  MN50A0278----- P15--- G142  MN6SA0344----- P17--- H133  MN70A1154----- P13--- F136
MF90A0640- - - - - P13--- F125  MN50A0300----- P17--- H119  MN6SA0345----- P17--- H101  MN70A1181----- P03--- A121
MG50A0285- - - - - P15--- G135  MN50A0350----- P21--- K115  MN6SA0476--- - - P17--- H104  MN70A1187----- P05--- B136
MG68A0366- - - - - P23--- L137  MN50A0411----- P21--- K124  MN69A0631----- P13--- F128  MN70A1252----- P09--- D137
MM11A0556- - - - - P0O5--- B122  MN50A0417----- P23--- L122  MNG69AO744----- P15--- G149  MN70A1419----- P29--- P109
MN10A0131----- P0O3--- A104  MN50A0426----- PO3--- A117  MN6SE0120----- P17--- H107  MN70A1472----- PO3--- A120
MN10A0155- - - - PO7--- C132  MN50A0477----- P21--- K137  MNG9YE0180----- P29--- P124  MN70A1553----- P05--- B114
MN10A0172----- P29--- P113  MN50A0507----- P19--- J112  MN6SE0210----- P05--- B901  MN70A1740----- P15--- G150
MN10A0187----- PO7--- C127  MN50A0555----- PO7--- C114  MNG9IE0290----- P15--- G901  MN70A1780----- P27--- N119
MN10A0220- - - - - PO7--- €102  MN50A0740----- P11--- E121  MNGYE0582----- P11--- E901  MN70A2181----- P05--- B121
MN10A0301--- - P17--- H114  MN50A0746- - - -- P21--- K157  MN69E1210----- PO7--- C901  MN70A2181----- PO7--- C137
MN10A0302- - - - P17--- H111  MN50A0780----- P21--- K150  MN70A0131----- PO3--- A131  MN70A2252----- P09--- D141
MN10A0340- - - - P17--- H113  MN50A0838----- P19--- J103  MN70A0154----- PO5--- B132  MN70A2456----- P15--- G123
MN10A0476- - - - - PO3--- A103  MN50A0910----- P19--- J126  MNTO0A0181----- PO3--- A105  MN70A2688----- P27--- N114
MN10A0477--- - PO5--- B146  MN50A1411----- P21--- K162  MN70AQ187----- PO5--- B138  MN70A2750----- P17--- H106
MN10A0477--- - PO7--- C130  MN50A2245----- P17--- H109  MN70A0232----- P09--- D107  MN70A2780----- P27--- N121
MN10A0500- - - - - P11--- E106  MN50A2572----- P25--- M111  MN70A0237----- PO3--- A112  MN70A2956----- P13--- F104
MN10A0523- - - - P09--- D127  MN50A2601----- P23--- L129  MN70A0245----- PO5--- B117  MN70A3456----- P17--- H103
MN10A0554- - - - - PO7--- C128  MN50A2910----- P23--- L132  MN70A0252----- P09--- D111 MN70A3688----- P27--- N103
MN10A0555- - - - - PO7--- C122  MN50A3454----- P21--- K134  MN70A0253----- P09--- D140  MN70A3750----- P15--- G122
MN10A0556- - - - - PO7--- C121  MN50A3572----- P21--- K155  MN70A0257----- P13--- F132  MN70A5776----- P29--- P115
MN10A0660- - - - - P11--- E127  MN50A3601----- P21--- K147  MN70A0262----- P09--- D131  MN70A5780----- P27--- N144

35



5 ()

I NDEX (H)

Mme@a-p N-y Fig M- A - Fig M-+ N-y Fig BBama-d N -y Fig
Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page  No. Parts. No. Page No. Parts. No. Page No.
MN70A8780- - - - - P27--- N145  MN72A0975----- P19--- J135 MP61E0228----- P21--- K144
MN70A9780- - - - - P27--- N151  MN72A0981----- P25--- M114  MP61E0519----- P21--- K149
MN70E0120---- - P17--- H107  MNT2A0982----- P25--- M108  MP66A0603----- P21--- K136
MN70E0138----- P27--- N107  MNT72A1252----- P09--- D139  MQ60A2780----- P27--- N137
MN70E0139----- P29--- P902  MNT2A1454----- P25--- M131  MSO1A1976----- P29--- P144
MN70E0148- - - - - P11--- E143  MNT2A1601----- P21--- K128  MS02A0976----- P29--- P104
MNTOE0148- - - - - P15--- G128  MNT2A1694----- P23--- L112  MS02A1976----- P29--- P103
MN70E0148- - - - - P27--- N141  MN72A1750----- P21--- K153  MS02A2976----- P29--- P102
MN70E0149- - - - - P29--- P110  MNT2A1776----- P29--- P121  MS10A0976----- P29--- P143
MN70E0149- - - - - P29--- P122  MN72A1950----- P23--- L120  MT60A0802----- P05--- B124
MN70E0175- - - - - P05--- B139  MN72A2601----- P25--- M122  MVO1A0128----- P11--- E125
MN70E0181----- P03--- A122  MN72A4980----- P25--- M132  MVO1A0128----- P29--- P101
MN70E0190-- - - - P29--- P124  MN72E0120----- P17--- H107

MN70E0210- - - - - P05--- B901  MN72E0210----- P05--- B901

MN70E0234- - - - - P09--- D901  MNT2E0327----- P25--- M106

MN70E0281--- - - P15--- G126  MN72E0534----- P23--- L901

MN70E0290- - - - - P15--- G901  MN72E0601----- PO7--- €109

MN70E0453- - - - - P15--- G108  MN72E0682----- P23--- L902

MN70E0582- - - - - P11--- E901  MNT2E0950----- P23--- L102

MN70E0601- - - - - PO7--- C109  MN72E1210----- P0O7--- C902

MN70E0644- - - - - P17--- H902  MN72E1519----- P23--- L127

MN70E0666- - - - - P11--- E902  MNT2E1682----- P23--- L115

MN70E0682- - - - - P09--- D125  MN72E1984----- P25--- M901

MN70E0688- - - - - P27--- N105  MN72E2519----- P25--- M125

MN70E0740- - - - - P29--- P140  MN72E2776----- P29--- P901

MN70E0956- - - - - P15--- G115  MN74A0344----- P17--- H133

MN70E1139----- P29--- P902  MNT74A0345----- P17--- H101

MN70E1148--- - - P15--- G102  MN74A0841----- P13--- F121

MN70E1175----- P05--- B135  MN74E0120----- P17--- H107

MN70E1210--- - - PO7--- C901  MNT74E0210----- P05--- B901

MN70E1601----- P27--- N133  MN74E1210----- PO7--- C902

MN70E1635----- P13--- F131  MN80A0230----- P0Sg--- D130

MN70E1688--- - - P27--- N106  MN80A1131----- P03--- A135

MNTOE2601- - - - - P05--- B109  MN82A0180----- P29--- P145

MN70E2688- - - - - P27--- N111  MN82A0230----- P09--- D130

MN7OE2776----- P29--- P901  MN82A0259----- P09--- D143

MN70E3688----- P27--- N115  MN82A0694- - - - - P23--- L114

MN70E4688- - - - - P27--- N139  MP40A0340----- P17--- H113

MN70E5688- - - - - P27--- N140  MP40A0571----- p27--- N146

MN70E6688- - - - - P27--- N142  MP40A2688----- P27--- N125

MN70E7688- - - - - P27--- N112  MP40A2740-- - - - P15--- G139

MN70E7688- - - - - P27--- N136  MP40A3740----- P09--- D115

MN70E7688- - - - - P27--- N143  MP40A3740----- pP27--- N104

MN70E7688- - - - - P27--- N147  MP40A4689----- P27--- N134

MN70E8688- - - - - P27--- N113  MP41A0838----- P19--- J105

MN72A0123----- P17--- H108  MP41A1270----- P05--- B112

MN72A0123----- P29--- P105  MP41A1270----- PO7--- C117

MN72A0320- - - - - P13--- F106 MP41B0838----- P19--- J107

MN72A0339----- P25--- M126  MP43A0910----- P19--- J123

MN72A0344- - - - - P17--- H133  MP47A0767----- P09--- D120

MN72A0345- - - - - P17--- H101  MP4TA1454----- P15--- G129

MN72A0350- - - - - P21--- K117  MP4TA1776----- P29--- P119

MN72A0397----- P25--- M119  MP48A0281----- P15--- G126

MN72A0454- - - - - P25--- M107  MP48E0193----- P29--- P123

MN72A0470- - - - - P25--- M129  MP60A0123----- P17--- H108

MN72A0476- - - - - P25--- M110  MP60A0123----- P29--- P10%

MN72A0477----- P25--- M118  MP60A0148----- P11--- E109

MN72A0601- - - - - P21--- K108  MP60A0228----- P13--- F110

MN72A0632- - - - - P13--- F115  MP60A0337----- P27--- N131

MN72A0742- - - - - P03--- A126  MP60A0500--- - - P03--- A137

MN72A0750- - - - - P21--- K114  MP60A0584-- - - - P03--- A109

MN72A0768- - - - - P09--- D129  MP60A0761----- P13--- F129

MN72A0910--- - - P25--- M113  MP60A3572----- P21--- K120

MN72A0950- - - - - P05--- B105  MP61A0245----- PO7--- C115

MN72A0950- - - - - PO7--- C105  MP61A0729----- P23--- L123

36



=EERHNI B

BRAWEDHEIITREAESE
FAVRAT LIEEARET MEBSHEED EFM4ss )L—7 T100-8310 HRHBFRAERADHA 2-7-3 (EREIL)
REREFES (03)3218-6631 R KXFAXES (03)3218-6823

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

FACTORY AUTOMATION SYSTEM GROUP
Tokyo 100-8310, Japan
Fax : +81-3-3218-6821

COHIRIMIE. BEYLGLICHEREERE T HIEDHYFET O TI THRIZEL, 20155 B Rk
Contents subject to change without notice. Printed in Japan, May 2015.



	ADPA633.tmp
	三菱工業用ミシン部品カタログ
	Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog
	Model　　LT2-2220-M0B
	LT2-2220-B0B




